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: e —————— . . CLIENT
Pool Filter Equipment List Pool Equipment List — POOL PLUMBING NOTES: GENERAL POOL SCOPE:
- BETWEEN PUMP AND W/ AIR RELEASE VALVE
1 Hayward AquaRite 940 Salt Chlorine Generator QTy. MFG. CAT NO. DESCRIPTION PRESSURE GAUGE 1. THE FOLLOWING ARE MINIMUM PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS: A. THE FOLLOWING NOTES, EQUIPMENT LISTS, AND DETAILS ARE FOR GENERAL 1_...1 I'THE
, . " SCOPE AND DESIGN INTENT. THE SWIMMING POOL CONTRACTOR SHALL o
1 bentair TA 60D CP Hight Ratesand filter ) Aquastar WAVIWRXXX 9" square wave grate and frame 4" SKIMMER LINE {><; ;/QE[SJ;JSAF/{E SRESSURE 2. SUCH THAT EITHER LOCATION CAN HANDLE 100% OF THE FLOW. DESIGN THE ENTIRE POOL SYSTEM TO COMPLY WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF :; 1{1[](_%E
. ; ; : - . 3. PIPE LAYOUT SHOWN IS REPRESENTATIVE OF THE DESIRED PIPE ROUTING, LOCAL POOL RULES, AND THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE STATE BOARD OF | 1
1 Pentair ec-011028 Intelliflo VS variable Speed pump 3+ Pentair Admiral S-20 Auto Skimmer GAUGE GAUGE SAND FILTER WITH ALLOWANCES FOR MINOR REALIGNMENTS AS REQUIRED BY FIED HEALTH, AND THE DESIGN CONCEPT AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS AND AS 1 L_RDUF
: : : o ] LS
2 Pentair Strainer basket 2 total 3+ Pentair 506162 Bermuda Equilizer cover gﬁ%’l:zlggms. PIPE SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH THE LEAST NUMBER OF STATE BELOW. =
: : back Hlorinat 4" SKIMMER LINE : B. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SUBMITTALS AND SHOW DRAWINGS FOR OWNER
1 Pentair Rainbow ack up chlorinator 1 CMP 25504 Auto Water Leveler > 4. PIPING SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHOUT AIR ENTRAPPING HIGH POINTS FOR REVIEW. THE DESIGN TEAM IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DESIGN OR
1 Pentair test kit Salt water strips 10 Hayward SP10225 1.5" Wall inlet —~ : BACKWASH REVSER SLOPES. COORDINATION OF THE POOL, POOL DECI, EQUIPMENT AND SYSTENS. 3225 S. HOYT AVENUE
- - d " hvd - ief val \ / 5. PIPE TRENCHES SHALL BE EXCAVATED TO THE FULL WIDTH AND DEPTH C. SWIMMING POOLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED BY A CONTRACTOR LICENSED IN
1 Pentair test kit > way 10 Haywar SP1056 1.5 hydro static relief valve 4" DRAIN LINE PUMP REQUIRED FOR PROPER INSTALLATION AND IN ACCRODANCE TO THE THE STATE. MUNCIE, IN 47302
1 pentair FM-1100 Shurflo flow meter 2 min Hayward LFGUY1000 UCL Niches > (GFI PROTECTED) \< REQUIREMENTS OF THE PIPE MANUFACTURER AND APPLICABLE CODES. D. FURNISH ALL MATERIAL, LABOR, EQUIPMENT, AND SERVICES TO COMPLETE 7165-282-3778
- - STRAINER 6. PARALLEL PIPING RUNS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN A COMMON TRENCH. INSTALLATION OF THE SWIMMING POOL AND SURROUNDING AREA AS SHOWN
1 pentair e120s uv 2 min Hayward LPCUN11100 ColorLogic LED Pool SAND FILTER S PIPE MATERIAL SHALL BE NSF PW SHEDULE 40 PIPE ON THE DRAWINGS.
i ' ' E. DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATION FOR CONSTRUCTION OF THE POOL AND
AS REQUIRED 1 season worth of pool chemicals ! Hayward LTBUY11300 Transformer 8. ALL PIPING IN EQUIPMENT ROOM SHALL BE LABELED WITH DIRECTIONAL SYSTEM SHALL BE PREPARED UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF A PROFESSIONAL
AS REQUIRED gauges, valves, sight glasses, thermometers SR Smith Custom SEALED STEEL hand rail CHLORINE FEEDER D ARROTS CROJECTED IS 10 BE LOCATED. THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATION SHALL
9. LABEL ALL HOSE BIBS FOR VALVES THAT ALLOW ACCESS TO WATER :
I I I SR SMITH Custom SEALED STEEL ladder FLOW- ZiE?;SEURE THERMO- Aow "NON-POTABLE". BE SPECIFIC IN NATURE AND SHALL INCLUDE CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
METER U METER | Z =< SHOWING THE IDENTIFICATION, LOCATION, AND THICKNESS OF ALL MATERIALS.
SR SMITH Custom SEALED STEEL escutcheons =50 10.  ALL PIPING SHALL BE PROPERLY SUPPORTED WHEN EXPOSED OR ENCASED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL INCLUDE STANDARDS OF WORKMANSHIP AND
) bental 20822 8-20" telescope pole CONCRETE FOR SUPPORT. MATERIAL PERFORMANCE.
ntair - -
—— Aleae brush 11. USE TYPE 3 PEIPE FOR EXHAUST GAS FROM POOL HEATERS, WHERE USED. | F. INSTALLATION OF THE POOL AND SYSTEMS SHALL BE COMPLETE INCLUDING, bl
1 Pentair 902 gae brus " BUT NOT LIMITED TO: - quality & service -
Ski /Leaf Rak T FA. CONCRETE POOL DECK 2056 N. ALABAMA ST.
' immer/Leaf Rake . A
1 Pentair 119 N WASTE POOL ELECTRICAL NOTES: < N FROM DECK WASH B oL FILLNG INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46202
1 Maytronics Dolphin wave 80 Robotic pool cleaner ~ F.B. ALL WATER DISTRIBUTION FROM DECK WASH DOWN AND POOL FILLING. BILLY@R3BARCHITECTURE.COM
1. THE FOLLOWING ARE MINIMUM PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS: F.C. ALL LADDERS, HANDRAILS, AND POOL ACCESS POINTS
1 Pentair 153 Safety pool hook SEWER 574-850-2270
I - - 2. UNDERWATER LIGHTING SHALL BE AT LEAST 0.5 WATTS OR 8.35 LUMENS/SQ| F.D. FILTER AND FEED SYSTEM
_ Metal poo a:agr?risé ADA compliant 12 RECIRCULATION SYSTEM SCHEATIC FOR POOL FT. OF POOL SURFACE. FE. UNDERWATER AND POOL DECK LIGHTING
2 Penatir 143 ging. Scale: 1/2" = 1' - 0" 3. iggﬂLlTéi;EéNSTALLAHON SHALL COMPLY WITH ARTICLE 680 OF THENECAND | £ al| SAFETY AND LIFEGUARD EQUIPMENT
1 Jim Buoy gw-24 24" ring buoy, Wall hook to be included. ‘
- - 4. ALL ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT IN POOL AREA SHALL BE BONDED TOGETHER F.G. ALL WARNING SIGNS AND INFORMATION POSTINGS %,
1 custom 25 person First AID pool kit WITH #8 COPPER WIRE OR LARGER PER NEC 680.26. FH. ALL WATER TESTING EQUIPMENT -3
1 Aqua Creek aqc-fadmrl Admiral pool lift 400Ibs 5. THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE REQUIRED TO BE BONDED WITH INSULATED #8 F..  VACUUM SYSTEM AND EQUIPMENT FOR CLEANING POOL 2
COPPER WIRE, AND GROUNDED WITH #12 INSULATED COPPER WIRE. REFER =
1 aqua creek aqc fO4cajp Anchor set for ada lift TO NEC AND EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS FOR ADDITIONAL | F-J- CONNECTION TO SANITARY AND WATER FACILITIES §
REQUIREMENTS. F.K. POOL COVER FOR POOL S
§
51. ALL METALLIC PARTS OF THE POOL STRUCTURE, INCLUDING G. CONTRACTOR TO SECURE ALL PERMITS REQUIRED FOR THEIR SCOPE \
UN-ENCAPSULATED REINFORCING STEEL. IF ENCAPSULATED OF WORK.
REINFORCING STEEL IS USE, A COPPER CONDUCTOR GRID MADE OF #8
BARE COPPER WIRE SHALL BE PROVIDED. H. AS PART OF THE BID SUBMISSION, SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL CONIRM
52.  PERIMETER SURFACES EXTENDING FOR 3 FT FROM INSIDE FACE OF THE FILTER ROOM DOOR SIZES ARE SIZED APPROPRIATELY TO FIT POOL
POOL. SURFACE MAY BE POURED CONCRETE OR PAVERS. EQUIPMENT INTO ROOM. CONTRACTOR TO ASSUME THE ROOM WILL BE
34" FRESH WATER LINE 3" FRESH WATER LINE 53.  ALL METALLIC POOL COMPONENTS. COMPLETE PRIOR TO THEIR SCOPE STARTING ON SITE. NGRS
:"51. QLELTKLN B/IiE?sA (T)iit:_G:gL’TSMENT ASSOCIATED WITH THE : ELECTRICAL | & oan oo CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSIST GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO
; == 5. : ENSURE THAT OTHER TRADES PROVIDE HEALTH DEPARTMENT
f [ - 3 PVg AUTOMATIC POOL FILLER . 2" PVC EQUIPMENT, POOL WATER CIRCULATION SYSTEM AND POOL COVER REQUIRED EQUIPMENT SUCH AS:
| ) 6" AIR GAP WATER LEVEL CONTROL 6" AIR GAP SYSTEM. '
[ DETAIL s -~ CONC.-WILIGHT BROOM STECVEER 34" POOL EDGE - POOL EDGE - SEE DETAIL 4/P.4 56.  ANY LIGHT FIXTURES ABOVE POOL WITHIN 5' OF POOL WALLS. LA, FILL WATER BACKFLOW PREVENTER
| SLOPE %" PER ' NON SLIP FINISH ﬁ Lo REGULAR EDGE OVERFLOW SLOPE %" PER SEE DETAIL 4/P.4 SLOPE %" PER 6. ALL GROUNDING TO BE IN CONDUIT. IB. DRINKING FOUNTAIN
v \ FT. MAX. @ . ) PIPE FT. MAX. - FT. MAX. B -
- ~ —B—¥e \ 7. ALL LIGHTING TO BE LED.
— =" ) / ) NS , ) N ) 1.C. HOSE BIBS.
i~ o | I L\
N % & S ’ I.D. MECHANICAL VENTILATION AT THE CHEMICAL STORAGE ROOM.
o %..— _ o ——A'? WATER LEVEL _ /8 = WATER LEVEL = F = -WATER LEVEL ) ; — WATER LEVEL POOL CIRCULATION SYSTEM NOTES:
- P iy v fe 7:”’ \ | * | |E. FLOOR DRAIN SIZED FOR 2" PVC DISCHARGE.
4 ¢ AQUA STAR CFM101 O
g | 2 ROWS 3X3 TILE o \ | SSFETY COVER 2 1. ENTIRE POOL (4 ) TIMES IN 24 HOURS. PUMPS TO BE SELF PRIMING. I.F. TELEPHONE CONNECTION AND EXTERIOR RATED BOX LOCATED IN
CONCRETE DECK e . RN THE POOL ENCLOSURE.
SN — | \ \. 5 I \ POOL FILL (154" PVC) A1 2. INCLUDE A VACUUM CLEANING SYSTEM WITH INTEGRAL PORTS LOCATED IN
toAs @ o 0l ? ) A‘v 44 HOOK ROD 12" O.C. |2 15 TO 9" WHITE 1 172" PVC | 1 172" PVC E(Egls_|\rijvé\l_cL§szvr/\|/-|v|EciNR6Egg|;E?Mrggﬁgcgﬁasoms TO INCLUDE SELF I.G. HOLDING TANKS.
@ : HOR. o NATURALLY SLIP EQUALIZER PIPE EQUALIZER PIPE ' J. CONTRACTOR SHALL COLOR CODE PIPING: SUPPLY, RETURN,
EACH WAY — INLET S @ 12' O.C. EQ. WAY ' RESISTANT PLASTER | \ INLET 3. POOLS WITH SUCTION DRAINS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AT LEAST 2 MAIN DISCHARGE, CHEMICAL.
I v @ o EGL ’ FINISH ,wl v DRAIN OUTLETS LOCATED IN THE DEEPEST SECTION OF THE POOL AND
CENTERED IN WALL f CONNECTED WITH “T" K. SUBMITTAL REQUIREMENTS:
4. DRAINS TO MEET VIRGINIA GRAEME BAKER POOL AND SPA SAFETY ACT K.A. PRODUCT DATA FOR ALL EQUIPMENT.
11 POOL SKIMMER PLAN~, ~ POOL RETURN DETIL /09\ POOL EDGE DETIL 07 POOL FILL DETIL 05 POOL FILL RETURN DETIL (VGBA) & AMENDMENTS. KB. PIPING DIAGRAM.
— YT o YT o 5. POOLS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A CONTINUOUS PERIMETER SURFACE
SCE"@ 1"-0 Scale: 3/4" = 1 \U Scale: 3/4" =1'-0 Scale: 3/4" =1'-0 Scale: 3/4" =1'-0 OVERFLOW SYSTEM THAT IS INTEGRAL TO THE CIRCULATION SYSTEM. NoT | K.C. ELECTRICAL WIRING DIAGRAM.
, N REQUIRED AT STEPS AND LADDERS. wv =2
fAle(%'gAmg") Z-07MAX. L , S 6. THE FILTER SYSTEM SHOULD BE SAND AND GRAVEL TYPE AND BE EASILY POOL DESIGN CRITERIA: Z O
SLOPE 1" pER NATURALLY SLIP RESISTANT SLOPE 1" PER 7 2-0"MIN. LAP — o ) ACCESSIBLE FOR CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE, AND INCLUDE LL] —
\ / -
/_ PLASTER FINISH ON CONCRETE : < = 6.1.  ADEQUATE CLEARANCE FOR AIR CIRCULATION. 1. POOL SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF AN IMPERVIOUS WATER TIGHT, POURED O un
T ‘ - = — = ‘ T 9 i 16" © I WATER LEVEL 6.2. DISINFECTION METHOD SHALL BE LIQUID CHLORINE SOLUTION INJECTED CONCRETE THROUGHOUT OR GUNITE CONSTRUCTION WITH MARBLEIZED D Z 8
0 o S = QV INTO THE SYSTEM WITH A CHEMICAL PUMP. PLASTER FINISH, Y O o)
et J = 6.3.  THE ENTIRE SYSTEM SHALL BE SELF-DRAINING FOR EASE OF CLEANING | 2. THE SWIMMING POOL SHALL BE DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED TO Z <
s R : SKIMMER ——| AND WINTERIZATION. WITHSTAND ALL ANTICIPATED LOADING FOR BOTH FULL AND EMPTY < L
—————— —_————— e — EI. 6.4.  PROVIDE SMALL CARTRIDGE FILTER IN LINE WITH WATER FEATURES IF CONDITIONS. A HYDROSTATIC RELIEF VALVE AND/OR A SUITABLE LD v Z
DRAIN 5 FLOAT VALVE — I REQUIRED BY WARRANTY. UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED. THE DESIGNING ARCHITECT OR —_
) o . Q < EQUALIZER VALVH ] ENGINEER SHALL CERTIFY THE STRUCTURAL STABILITY AND THE SAFETY OF Z T J
e k - :) TO PUMP — = K AQUASTAR . THE POOL IN BOTH FULL AND EMPTY CONDITIONS. E )
L | EQUALIZER LINE ],/ 4HP101 MISC POOL EQU IPMENT: 3. CORNERS FORMED BY INTERSECTION OF WALLS OR FLOOR SHALL BE COVED O —
B 110" MIN :”””Vf T ‘S | VGB COMPLIANT OR RADIUSES. o=
A ' BACKWASH S Q| ~ N COVER 1. NON-STATIONARY POOL LIFT IN COMPLIANCE WITH ADAAG 15.8.5 TO BE 4. VERTICAL WALLS SHALL NOT EXCEED 11 DEGREES FROM PLUMB. I Z Un
/ SANITARY DRAIN - SEE . i | STORED IN POOL EQUIPMENT ROOM. VISIBLE SIGNAGE SHALL BE PROVIDED LD )
CLEAN GRAVEL Plw; - #4 BARS @ 12" O.C. N AT POOL AREA DESCRIBING POOL LIFT'S AVAILABILITY UPON REQUEST. 5. IF USED, UNDERWATER BENCHES SHALL NOT EXCEED 18" FROM WALL OR L
- Q m
N BLDG. PLUMBING PLANS EACH WAY 11° HAVE A DEPTH GREATER THAN 24” FROM WATER SURFACE. Z @)
) N N 11.  PROVIDE RANGER LIFT WITH ANCHOR MODEL # F-409RPL-AT1 OR ‘ p— O
-t z A - APPROVED EQUAL. 6. IN AREAS OF THE POOL WITH DEPTH LESS THAN 5, THE BOTTOM SLOPE SHAL AN w O
HYDROSTATIC RELIEF VALVE = ! 12.  MANUFACTURER: INNOVATIVE POOL PRODUCTS. BE UNIFORM AT LESS THAN 1:10. Ay
o 2. PROVIDE AT LEAST A 12’ BODY HOOK AND RING BUOY WITH ROPE. 7. IN AREAS OF THE POOL WITH DEPTH GREATER THAN 5', THE BOTTOM SLOPE Z N S
S SHALL NOT EXCEED 1:3.
3. COVERS TO MEET VIRGINIA GRAEME BAKER POOL AND SPA SAFETY ACT Z —
MAIN DRAIN DETAIL BACKWASH PIT DETAIL POOL SKIMMER SECTION (VGBA) & AMENDMENTS. 8. DO NOT INCLUDE DIVING EQUIPMENT. N
08 06 04 9. MINIMUM DEPTH SHALL BE 3' - 0". \/ 5
Scale: 3/4" =1"-0 Scale: 3/4" =1"-0 Scale: 3/4" =1'- 0" 10.  MAXIMUM DEPTH OF SHALLOW END SHALL BE 6'-0".
GATE STOP PUSH BUTTON KEY LOCK W/ LEVER TO SEWER 11. (2) ROWS OF TILE AT THE WATER LINE AND CONCRETE COPING.
o HANDLE RATED FOR EXTERIOR SIDE SEE BUILDING
Ve ~ 1-1/2" X 1-1/2" SQ. OF SELF-LATCHING GATE AND A / PLUMBING PLAN 12. FINISH COLOR SHALL BE WHITE OR LIGHT COLOR TO BE APPROVED BY
// 10" #-/N\/  STEEL TUBING LEVER HANDLE ON INTERIOR SIDE 4 1 12" STAINLESS STEEL OWNER.
1/2" VERTICAL PICKETS @ (LATCHES TO BE BOLTED, NOT HANDRAIL 13. BOTTOM SURFACES TO BE SLIP RESISTANT IN AREAS WHERE THERE IS LESS
[ - L 0.C. OR AS PER CODE WELDED). IF OCCUPANCY FOR POOL BACKWASH PIT THAN 36” OF WATER.
] Iigzj 7\ AREA IS OVER 50 PEOPLE, PANIC SIGHT GLASS 14. POOL SHALL INCLUDE AN UNOBSTRUCTED DECK AREA 10° WIDE AROUND
004054 HARDWARE IS TO BE INSTALLED PRESSURE POOLS < 1,600 SQ. FT., AND 15" WIDE AROUND POOLS > 1,600 SQ. FT, MINIMUM.
\ ‘5::3: 1% \ INSIDE OF GATE = GAUGE 15. ALL DECK AREAS SHALL INCLUDE SLIP-RESISTANT IMPERVIOUS SURFACE
A \ . T L 6x6 CERAMIC TILE - PLACE ' ) '
\ T \ 1-1/2" X 1-1/2" SQ. 1-3 = 1-0 1-0" = POOL DEPTH MARKINGS ON SAND FILTER 16. PROVIDE HOSE BIBS AROUND POOL AREA TO REACH ALL PORTIONS OF THE
\4"y: - 4» STEEL TUBING P4 SELF PRIMING PUMP POOL AND DECK WITH A 100’ HOSE
J - 4" MIN, \__ 36" FIxED 1'- 8" MIN. - a) THIS TILE '
8. AT~ ) ' Z IN-LINE PRESSURE GAUGE 17.  PROVIDE DECK AND POOL MARKINGS / SIGNAGE, ACCESS POINTS, LADDERS,
ﬁ‘ / { GATE STO RESTRICTIVE MESH < THERMOMETER A i AND STEPS AS REQUIRED PER CODE.
\ / i | PAINTED TO MATCH : . —\ i
/ . \ FENCE W/ OPENINGS = N , " LINE 18. BACKFILL MATERIAL SHALL BE SATISFACTORY SOIL FREE FROM CLAY, ROCK
[ AN | 12 ) [5p) |‘ ft —— it = of
NO GREAT THAN 1/2" ~ < N (7 STRAINER BASKET OR GRAVEL LARGER THAN 2" IN ANY DIMENSIONS, DEBRIS, WASTE, FROZEN
™ > | MATERIALS, OR OTHER DELETERIOUS MATTER. FILL SHOULD BE PLACED IN
AN " | — 4— — 4— — T :|— IR R Iy N S Eu— i v /S— " B B LIFTS AND COMPACTED TO AT LEAST 95% MAXIMUM STANDARD PROCTOR
i CCI;_%NSE%AM GATE o X \ COMPOUND GAUGE DENSITY NEAR THE OPTIMUM MOISTURE CONTENT,
4 “ L
PANIC HARDWARE ON . < 4 ’ 5 l PRESSURE N ) /) 19. ALL FILL MATERIAL FOR SUPPORT OF FLOOR SLABS SHALL BE COMPACTED TO
SIDE OF GATE IN PATH k J o GAUGE \I:I/ t 4" VALVE 98% OF MAXIMUM STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITHIN 2% OF OPTIMUM
OF TRAVEL TO OPEN ) @) @ MOISTURE CONTENT.
OUT. ~_ % 20. POOL DECKING SHALL SLOPE 1/4" PER FT. TO DECK DRAINS OR ADJACENT
2 / @ ™ FLOW 4" VALVE GRADE.
© ; 1/2" VERTICAL J METER FROM MAIN DRAINS 21. ALL SEATS, STEPS, AND PROTRUDING FIXTURES SHALL HAVE 2" DARK
PICKETS @ 4" O.C. . . r CONTRASTING TILE SAFETY STRIP. ISSUED FOR: DATE
STAIR RISE - MAX. 12 .
OR AS PER CODE =
] RUN = MIN. 10° J S OTTOM RISER VARIES Lo EROM SKIMMERS PERMIT SET- STATE CDR __ | 2-23-2024
= _4/om _q/om a | —T CITY ARC COMMENTS -1-2024
® 112" X 1172 . = ¥ +/- 2" FROM METER /® PLAN KEY NOTES 120
SQ. STEEL GATE FRAME ) B < LM UNIEORM RISER
SOLID KICK PLATE IAETASAIgﬁ EQSIEV?/LRIEE\STLNSZ WIDE PSS // o HEIGHT / CHLORINATOR 1. WATER FEATURE.
: AT BOTTOM OF “ - ] J INSTALLED 2. POOL FURNITURE BY MANAGEMENT
R GATE, BOTH SIDES POOL AND STAIR SURFACE TO BE NATURALLY e— e T FILTERED VATER QiESEACTURERS 3. 11/2" DIA. STAINLESS STEEL HANDRAIL. REVISIONS
/u‘ AN NN RIRE 1A/ X 14/2" S SLIP RESISTANT PLASTER FINISH \ a4 e s \ RETURN TO POOL SPEGIFICATIONS 4. ADA POOL LIFT. MARK DESCRIPTION
N ‘— s 7‘ STEEL TQBlNGQ' 5. 6-0"HIGH STEEL FENCE WITH SQ. PICKETS AT 4" O.C.-TYP.13/G131.
‘—‘ ‘ — | P . STAIR SECTION HEMATIC E IPMENT PLAN 6. LIGHT POSTS, SEE SITE LIGHTING PLANS.
1= : _«i_ STEEL ANCHOR 03 OO S S C O 02 SC C QU 7. 2X2 LEADING EDGE TILE TO BE NATURALLY SLIP RESISTANT &
77 | - 4_‘A\7 PLATE OR EMBED Scale: 3/4u =1- On Scale: 3/4" =1'- 0" CONTRASTING COLOR TO POOL.
*‘ ‘ — 1l INTO CONCRETE 8. MAINTAIN 5' CLEAR DECK AROUND POOL. DO NOT ENCROACH WITH
POOL GATE NOTES: e ‘ FOOTING NATURALLY SLIP RESISTANT 4" CONC. SLAB W/6x6 "%, 6x6 CERAMIC TILE - PLACE SIGNAGE ON POOL WALL SHOULD BE 4" HIGH FURNITURE.
i PR ik 4" SQUARE 14 GA W.W.F.  O/10 MIL V.B. O/4" MIN. COMPACTED POOL DEPTH MARKINGS ON AND LOCATED ON THE CERAMIC TILE AS HIGH SEE POOL EDGE 9. 3-0"X6-0" SELF CLOSING SELF LATCHING, LOCKABLE GATE WITH
OVERRIDDEN BY PANIC HARDWARE WILL A COMPACTED SUBGRADE | LETERS ARE VISIBLE ABOVE THE WATERLINE "o | UTE.
BE ALLOWED. GATE LATCH TO BE 44" MAX. < N = 10. STRUCTURAL REINFORCING REBAR (TYPICAL).
HEIGHT, NORMAL HARDWARE HEIGHT OR A ) ‘\ ‘\ ‘\ . | N 5 =N 7 Z.g" 5 ¢.. — | 11. 1" RADIUS AT CORNERS, TYP.
PER CODE. | | L / F o WATHR LEVEL < LA 12. S.S. SLADDER
% CLOSING/ SELF LOCKING GATE CLOSER ~ N : socror — |+ 13. SIGNAGE ON POOL DECK AND POOL WALLS. DATE: 3-1-2024
ol Jum & RETURN INLET (TYP.) o .C. : : -1-
FIELD MEASURE FOR EXACT LAYOUT AND T~ 1"x {"sQ. PICKETS ’l::ﬂ]“él? ul Pl 12 b'SEEC;ZViﬁ?E':EzEHTTWEEN POOL WALL AND FLOOR.
SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS OF ALL GATES @ | 1-0"O.C. |'| | %" TO %" WHITE NATURALLY SLIP Q il : : DRAWN BY: BP
FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. 1121 X 1-1/2" SQ. STL ([, RESISTANT PLASTER FINISH = © HOOK ROD / b 16. #8 COPPER BOND WIRE TO PUMP. :
4. FENCES AND GATES TO MEET ALL HEALTH, | e e O S 3 ik % — 12" O.C. VERT. | 17. WEATHER PROOF EMERGENCY 911 PHONE MOUNTED ON FENCE NEXT
SAFETY, AND ACCESSIBILITY CODES. //’/ POST @ 10-0"O.C. le 5 a L TO GATE. CHECKED BY: BP
5. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS P | 5 5 ﬁ SLOPE: 1" PER 10" [ e MmN, 18. CARD READER W/ 3/4" CONDUIT TO MECHANICAL ROOM CARD READER
FOR ALL GATES FOR APPROVAL AND TO b © K —_— : 10" MAX o 1= TO BE SET TO ALLOW SWIMMING ONLY FOR DESIGNATED TIMES
COORDINATE ACCESS LOCKS W/ OWNER'S N e o N #4'S 12" 0.C. EA. WAY — [© | NIGHT SWIMMING TO BE PROHIBITED. SHEET TITLE
REPRESENTATIVE. 1-1/21 X 1-1/2" T T — e e e e . | 19. 4" GATE POSTS IN CONCRETE, DO NOT ANCHOR TO SLAB.
6.  ALL STEEL COMPONENTS TO BE POWDER | sa. 7L TuBE T . - 20. BOND TO POOL REINFORCING. POOL SCOPE
COATED. P SLOPE: g - 21. #8 COPPER BOND WIRE
7. REFER TO DOOR SPECIFICATION FOR GATE A 1" PER 10" MAX. ) BASIS OF DESIGN
HARDWARE LT | e — . _
— . Bl ot e COORDINATION W/ OTHER TRADES: ONLY
) - —==
o #4'S 12" 0.C. EA. WAY N 1. PROVIDE A TELEPHONE WITH CAPABILITY TO DIRECT DIAL 911 EASILY
" XA 1'38- OPISKETS ACCESSIBLE AND CLEARLY MARKED WITHIN THE POOL AREA.
@ 1roc. 01 POOL SECTION 2. EQUIPMENT ROOM SHALL BE LOCKED WHEN NOT IN USE BY PooL operATOR. | SHEET NUMBER
13 POOL FENCE Scale: 1/2" = 1'- 0" 3. SLOPE FLOORS, OF POOL EQUIPMENT ROOM, ¥4’ / FT TO DRAIN.
1/2" = 1'-0" BOLT POSTS TO TOP OF POOL SLAB. 4. SWIMMING POOLS SHALL BE COMPLETE ENCLOSED BY A FENCE NOT LESS
THAN 4’ TALL OR WALLS OF A BUILDING, IBC 3109.3. FENCE AROUND POOL IS
BY LANDSCAPE SUB-CONTRACTOR.

5.  LIGHTING AROUND POOL AREA, NOT CONNECTED TO THE POOL, SHALL BE BY
THE ELECTRICAL SUB-CONTRACTOR.
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ELECTRIC CAR CHARGING
UNIT - BASIS OF DESIGN :
CHARGEPOINT
CT42021-GW1. INCLUDE WIFI
CAPABILIES, 7.2KW MIN,
LEVEL 2, 18 FT CABLE,
OUTDOOR RATED, ABILITY
BILLING TO USERS,
COMMERCIAL USE RATED.
ADA COMPLIANT.
ELECTRICAL DESIGN HAS
ALLOCATED 40 AMP FOR
EACH STATION.

N

CAR CHARGING STATION

DETAIL NOT USED ON PROJECT

DETAIL NOT
USED
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——  —— : BN PROJECT TITLE
NOTE: ~— TRUSS ROD
V U FOR COMPLETE CONCRETE - U1~ concrete
: FOOTING DETAILS CONSULT A
o . FOOTING
\ WITH STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
f TYPICAL SIDEWALK LOCATION. —\
5"0“ 1 |_6|| |, 1 O|‘6" |,
y 2 7 7
S 1 < < ) ST MATCH SIDEWALK SLABS. —
< DOG WASTE DISPOSAL BAG TRASH RECEPTACLE
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DESIGN: ULTRASITE PBARK-490.
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npn 3 S
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SERPENTINE BIKE RACK, —/ =37 ) PN _ f W O A
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o 16" DIA CONRETE __F 8" CONCRETE SLAB. PIPE COLUMN FILLED -
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@ FLOOR PLAN BUILDING TYPE-A - LEVEL 1

Scale: 1/8" =1'-0"

GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES CLIENT

1. FLOOR TRUSSES ARE TO BE POSITIONED SO THEY DO NOT INTERFERE
WITH PLUMBING AND HVAC, ADJUST SPACING AS NECESSARY. REFER
TO SPECIFICATIONS AND STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.

2. DETAILED FLOOR AND ROOF TRUSS FRAMING DIAGRAMS ARE TO BE
FURNISHED BY A STRUCTURAL ENGINEER LICENSED IN THE STATE.

3. ROUGH OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE UPSIZE
APPROXIMATELY 2" TO ACCOMMODATE SHRINKAGE AT GROUND FLOOR
OF WOOD BUILDINGS 3-4 STORIES AND GREATER FOR 5 STORIES..

4. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUDS.

5. ALL CONTRACTORS ARE REQUIRED TO COORDINATE THEIR WORK WITH
ALL DISCIPLINES TO AVOID CONFLICTS, SEE MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL
AND PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING
SIZE AND QUANTITY OF OPENINGS, SLAB REQUIREMENTS AND LINTELS. § CONSULTANT
INCLUDE FIRE PROTECTION NOT SHOWN ON PLANS. =

6. SEAL AROUND ALL PENETRATIONS TO INSURE TIGHT BUILDING
ENVELOPE. SEE A390 AND A391 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

7. PROVIDE FIRE SEALANT AROUND ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH RATED
WALLS.

8. ALL WALLS ARE PAINTED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

9. COORBINATEBUHBING STEPLOCAHONS WHTHHHLEOORELEVAHONS
SHOWN-ON-ARCHITECTURALAND-CL-SHFEPLANS:

10.PATIO SLOPES SHALL BE 1/4" PER FOOT MAX. AWAY FROM UNIT AND
DOORS.

11.PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS IN GYPSUM BOARD ASSEMBLIES AS
RECOMMENDED BY MANUFACTURER. PROVIDE CJ IN CEILINGS SO NO
DIMENSION EXCEEDS 50 FT. IN EITHER DIRECTION WHERE THERE IS
PERIMETER RELIEF OR 30 FT. IN EITHER DIRECTION WITHOUT
PERIMETER RELIEF. DO NOT SEPARATE SUSPENSION SYSTEM. CAULK B SEAL
JOINT AND PAINT TO MATCH.

12.REFER TO G100 SERIES DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON
ACCESSIBILITY. SHEETS ARE INCLUDED FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
CONTRACT SHOULD NOT MAKE ADJUSTMENTS TO THE PLANS WITHOUT
APPROVAL FROM ARCHITECT.

13.REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS AND E307 AND E308 FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION AND CLARIFICATION OF DESIGN-BUILD SCOPE FOR
ACCESS CONTROLS, SECURITY CAMERAS, DOOR OPERATORS, AND
DATA/TV. ICONS AND SYMBOLS SHOWN ON FLOOR PLANS FOR
COORDINATION ACROSS DESIGN DISCIPLINES.

14.REFER TO WALL SECTIONS A300 SERIES FOR UL ASSEMBLIES FOR
HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES AND EXTERIOR WALL INFORMATION.

15.PROVIDE DEFLECTION CLIPS AT ALL NON-BEARING WALLS WHERE THE
WALLS DO NOT STACK VERTICALLY THROUGH THE BUILDING. SEE
6/A540. TYPICAL WHERE UNITS ARE ABOVE AMENITY AREAS. SEE
STRUCTURAL SET S310 FOR DETAIL.

16.HANDRAILS AT BALCONIES ON FLOORS 2 AND UP. NOT SHOWN ON
FLOOR PLANS.

17.REFER TO A040 FOR MOUNTING DETAILS FOR ACCESS CONTROLS,
DOOR OPENERS, CALL BOXES, AND PEDESTALS AT ENTRY DOORS.

18.REFER TO A510 FOR ADDITIONAL SPRINKLER DETAILS WHERE
INSULATION MAY BE REQUIRED BELOW TOP OF ROOF DECK. TO BE
COORDINATED WITH FINAL SPRINKLER INSTALLER.

19.REFER TO A531 FOR ADDITIONAL PLAN DETAILS FOR "FIRE WALLS".

20.ALL CORRIDOR WALLS ARE TO BE WALL TYPE 1C1 WITH RC-DELUXE
RESILIENT CHANNEL ON THE CORRIDOR SIDE, UNLESS NOTED
DIFFERENTLY. SEE STRUCTURAL FOR SHEARWALL LOCATIONS.
CORRIDORS ARE NOT USED FOR SHEARWALLS THIS PROJECT.

21.END LIST
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PROJECT TITLE

~—FLOOR PLAN KEYED NOTES:

. RADON VENT. REFER TO G110 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
DOUBLE 36" DOORS, INSULATED, SEE DOOR SCHEDULE #B01.
. 1 HOUR DEMISING WALL.

. METER CENTER, SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS. PROVIDE DOUBLE WALL
CLOSET. COORDINATE DOUBLE WALLS AS NEEDED FOR ELECTRICAL
GEAR AND METERS.

E. DOWNSPOUT, SEE ROOF PLANS FOR MORE INFORMATION. CONNECT TO
CIVIL STORM SYSTEM. PAINT EXPOSED STORM EXTENSIONS TO MATCH
DOWNSPOUTS.

F. SPRINKLER CLOSET, ONLY OCCURS ON ONE END OF BUILDING. SEE
SITE PLAN FOR LOCATION.

G. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT PAD, COORDINATE WITH SUPPLIER OF HVAC
EQUIPMENT THE SIZE AND LOCATION.

H. DRAINAGE TILE TO BE INSTALLED UNDER CONNECTING WALKWAY AT
DOWNSPOUT, SEE SITE PLAN AND CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATION OF
WALKWAY.

I. SEE SLAB EDGE PLANS. TO BE FLUSH WITH INTERIOR SLAB AND SLOPE
AWAY FROM BUILDING. NO STEP ALLOWS FROM SIDEWALK TO THE
DOOR OF THE UNIT FOR FHA REQUIREMENTS.

J. ATTIC ACCESS AT ALL TOP FLOOR UNITS.SEE DETAIL 6/A521.

K. FLOOR DRAIN, SEE PLUMBING FOR COORDINATION OF BUILDING
ORIENTATION ON SITE.

L. DASHED LINE SHOWS BRICK, WHICH VARIES FROM OTHER BUILDINGS.
ADDITIONAL BRICK REQUIRED AT MEP CLOSET IN LIEU OF LAP SIDING,
SEE SLAB EDGE PLANS, AND ELEVATIONS AT TYPE B: BUILDING #2, TYPE
A: BUILDING #5 & 9.

M. ELECTRICAL CLOSET, ONLY OCCURS ON ONE END OF BUILDING. SEE
SITE PLAN FOR LOCATION.

CLUBHOUSE ONLY:

. MAINTAIN 18" KNEE CLEARANCE UNDER COUNTERTOP.

. SEE INTERIORS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, FINISHES, ETC...
FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET, FULLY RECESSED.

. FIRE EXTINGUISHER, BRACKET MOUNTED.

. DRINKING FOUNTAIN, HI-LOW CONFIGURATION WITH BOTTLE FILLER.

. GLASS GARAGE DOOR.

PROVIDE SOUND INSULATION AROUND ALL OFFICES, CLOSING ROOM,
LEASING, RESTROOMS, FITNESS CENTER AND COMMUNITY ROOM.
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ISSUED FOR: DATE
PERMIT SET- STATE CDR 2-23-2024
CITY ARC COMMENTS 3-1-2024

(NOT ALL RATING LINE TYPES ARE
NECESSARILY USED IN THIS PROJECT)

REVISIONS
MARK DESCRIPTION

WALL LEGEND

LOAD BEARING WALL OVERLAY

REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS.

30 MINUTE RATED "FIRE PARTITION". AT
CORRIDORS.

1 HR RATED "FIRE PARTITION". WALL
EXTENDS FROM RATED ASSEMBLY TO
RATED ASSEMBLY.

1 HR RATED "FIRE BARRIER". WALL
EXTENDS THROUGH INTERSECTING
ASSEMBLIES.

2 HR RATED "FIRE BARRIER". WALL
EXTENDS THROUGH INTERSECTING
ASSEMBLIES.

2 HR RATED "FIRE WALL" CONTINUOUS
WITHOUT INTERRUPTION.

DATE: 3-1-2024

DRAWN BY: BP

NOTES: CHECKED BY: BP

e SEE STRUCTURAL FOR ALL SHEAR WALL LOCATIONS.

e SEE WALL ASSEMBLY ON G030 AND G040 SERIES SHEETS FOR
SPECIFIC ASSEMBLY REQUIREMENTS.

e RATED WALLS INSIDE UNITS ARE FIRE RATED DUE TO
CONSTRUCTION TYPE OF BUILDING AND FIRE RATING REQUIRED
FOR CERTAIN ELEMENTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 601.

SHEET TITLE
OVERALL FLOOR

PLANS
LEVEL 1-2

LOW VOLTAGE LEGEND

AC ACCESS CONTROLS

—

DO AUTOMATIC DOOR OPENER

SHEET NUMBER

A101

SECURITY CAMERA. SEE E020 AND E021 FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.

CB INTERCOM CALL BOX

SEE E307 AND E308 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
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1. FLOOR TRUSSES ARE TO BE POSITIONED SO THEY DO NOT INTERFERE
WITH PLUMBING AND HVAC, ADJUST SPACING AS NECESSARY. REFER | THE
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INFORMATION. | RIDGE

2. DETAILED FLOOR AND ROOF TRUSS FRAMING DIAGRAMS ARE TO BE l ! ROUP
FURNISHED BY A STRUCTURAL ENGINEER LICENSED IN THE STATE.

3. ROUGH OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE UPSIZE
APPROXIMATELY 2" TO ACCOMMODATE SHRINKAGE AT GROUND FLOOR
OF WOOD BUILDINGS 3-4 STORIES AND GREATER FOR 5 STORIES.. 3225 S. HOYT AVENUE

4. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUDS. MUNCIE, IN 47302

5. ALL CONTRACTORS ARE REQUIRED TO COORDINATE THEIR WORK WITH
ALL DISCIPLINES TO AVOID CONFLICTS, SEE MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL 765-282-3778
AND PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING
SIZE AND QUANTITY OF OPENINGS, SLAB REQUIREMENTS AND LINTELS. § CONSULTANT
INCLUDE FIRE PROTECTION NOT SHOWN ON PLANS. e

6. SEAL AROUND ALL PENETRATIONS TO INSURE TIGHT BUILDING
ENVELOPE. SEE A390 AND A391 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

7. PROVIDE FIRE SEALANT AROUND ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH RATED
WALLS.

194'-3" 8. ALL WALLS ARE PAINTED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
1" 1ll 1|| 1,, 1ll 1" 1ll 9 eeeRBIF n:FE Bl ” BIFIG S:FEPI een:F eHS””FFH FI eeR EI Elln:FleFls
24'-4" jt 24'-2" 24'-2" 24'-2" 24'-2" 24'-2" ;I' 24'-2" 24'-4" SHOWN-ON-ARCHITFECTURAL-AND-CIL-SHEPLANS: _—— "
- guality & service -

- 311" 20"-5" 20"-5" 3-9"o-3-9" 20"-5" 20"-5" 3-9"#-3-9" 20"-5" 20"-5" 3-9"4-3-9" 20"-5" 20"-5" 311" A 10.PATIO SLOPES SHALL BE 1/4" PER FOOT MAX. AWAY FROM UNIT AND 2056 N. ALABAMA ST.
DOORS.

INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46202
11.PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS IN GYPSUM BOARD ASSEMBLIES AS '
. RECOMMENDED BY MANUFACTURER. PROVIDE CJ IN CEILINGS SO NO [| BILLY@R3BARCHITECTURE.COM
= K [ DIMENSION EXCEEDS 50 FT. IN EITHER DIRECTION WHERE THERE IS 574-850-2270
o

T PERIMETER RELIEF OR 30 FT. IN EITHER DIRECTION WITHOUT
APPROVAL FROM ARCHITECT.

PERIMETER RELIEF. DO NOT SEPARATE SUSPENSION SYSTEM. CAULK B SEAL
=
13.REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS AND E307 AND E308 FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION AND CLARIFICATION OF DESIGN-BUILD SCOPE FOR

12.REFER TO G100 SERIES DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON
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ACCESSIBILITY. SHEETS ARE INCLUDED FOR REFERENCE ONLY.

CONTRACT SHOULD NOT MAKE ADJUSTMENTS TO THE PLANS WITHOUT
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JOINT AND PAINT TO MATCH.
ACCESS CONTROLS, SECURITY CAMERAS, DOOR OPERATORS, AND

N DATA/TV. ICONS AND SYMBOLS SHOWN ON FLOOR PLANS FOR

COORDINATION ACROSS DESIGN DISCIPLINES.
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TS
14.REFER TO WALL SECTIONS A300 SERIES FOR UL ASSEMBLIES FOR MM

HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES AND EXTERIOR WALL INFORMATION.

D
|
|
| 15.PROVIDE DEFLECTION CLIPS AT ALL NON-BEARING WALLS WHERE THE
| WALLS DO NOT STACK VERTICALLY THROUGH THE BUILDING. SEE
| 6/A540. TYPICAL WHERE UNITS ARE ABOVE AMENITY AREAS. SEE
41 STRUCTURAL SET S310 FOR DETAIL. PROJECT TITLE
|
|
|

16.HANDRAILS AT BALCONIES ON FLOORS 2 AND UP. NOT SHOWN ON
FLOOR PLANS.

17.REFER TO A040 FOR MOUNTING DETAILS FOR ACCESS CONTROLS,
DOOR OPENERS, CALL BOXES, AND PEDESTALS AT ENTRY DOORS.

U N IT S‘LOPE| 18.REFER TO A510 FOR ADDITIONAL SPRINKLER DETAILS WHERE
| INSULATION MAY BE REQUIRED BELOW TOP OF ROOF DECK. TO BE
2 D_2 N D | COORDINATED WITH FINAL SPRINKLER INSTALLER.

J 19.REFER TO A531 FOR ADDITIONAL PLAN DETAILS FOR "FIRE WALLS".
= — 20.ALL CORRIDOR WALLS ARE TO BE WALL TYPE 1C1 WITH RC-DELUXE
6'-7" RESILIENT CHANNEL ON THE CORRIDOR SIDE, UNLESS NOTED
i DIFFERENTLY. SEE STRUCTURAL FOR SHEARWALL LOCATIONS.
CORRIDORS ARE NOT USED FOR SHEARWALLS THIS PROJECT.
21.END LIST
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~—FLOOR PLAN KEYED NOTES:

. RADON VENT. REFER TO G110 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
DOUBLE 36" DOORS, INSULATED, SEE DOOR SCHEDULE #B01.
. 1 HOUR DEMISING WALL.

. METER CENTER, SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS. PROVIDE DOUBLE WALL
CLOSET. COORDINATE DOUBLE WALLS AS NEEDED FOR ELECTRICAL
GEAR AND METERS.

E. DOWNSPOUT, SEE ROOF PLANS FOR MORE INFORMATION. CONNECT TO

@ FLOOR PLAN BUILDING -I-YPE_B_ LEVEL 2 SIC\)/\}\I;NSSTPO(ﬁB\{Irg.YSTEM. PAINT EXPOSED STORM EXTENSIONS TO MATCH

N—

' n \ n ' n |’ \ n \ n \ n L ' n |’ \ n \ n \ n |, ' n \ n \ n \ n L ' n \ n L ' n
9-8 10-3 9 y 101 195 101 +— 8-11 y 101 195 101 #— 8-11 %10-1 195 101 y 8-9 y 10-3 y 9-8
193-11"

A461

OO0 W >

Scale: 1/8" =1'-0" F. SPRINKLER CLOSET, ONLY OCCURS ON ONE END OF BUILDING. SEE
SITE PLAN FOR LOCATION.

G. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT PAD, COORDINATE WITH SUPPLIER OF HVAC
EQUIPMENT THE SIZE AND LOCATION.

H. DRAINAGE TILE TO BE INSTALLED UNDER CONNECTING WALKWAY AT
DOWNSPOUT, SEE SITE PLAN AND CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATION OF
WALKWAY.

I. SEE SLAB EDGE PLANS. TO BE FLUSH WITH INTERIOR SLAB AND SLOPE
AWAY FROM BUILDING. NO STEP ALLOWS FROM SIDEWALK TO THE
r DOOR OF THE UNIT FOR FHA REQUIREMENTS.

n J. ATTIC ACCESS AT ALL TOP FLOOR UNITS.SEE DETAIL 6/A521.
3 ! w K. FLOOR DRAIN, SEE PLUMBING FOR COORDINATION OF BUILDING
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A310 A312 ORIENTATION ON SITE.

194'-3" L. DASHED LINE SHOWS BRICK, WHICH VARIES FROM OTHER BUILDINGS.
ADDITIONAL BRICK REQUIRED AT MEP CLOSET IN LIEU OF LAP SIDING,
1" 1" 1" 1" 1" 1" 1" SEE SLAB EDGE PLANS, AND ELEVATIONS AT TYPE B: BUILDING #2, TYPE
24'-4" ¥ 24'-2" 24'-2" 24'-2" p 24'-2" 24'-2" ¥ 24'-2" 24'-4" A: BUILDING #5 & 9.
3._9-.l3-_9-- 20'-5" 20'-5" 3.9" ¢ 3'.9" 20'-5" 20'-5" 311" 4 M. ELECTRICAL CLOSET, ONLY OCCURS ON ONE END OF BUILDING. SEE
SITE PLAN FOR LOCATION.

CLUBHOUSE ONLY:

- 311" 20'-5" 20'-5" 3-9"#-3-9" 20'-5" 20'-5"

@) @\ . MAINTAIN 18" KNEE CLEARANCE UNDER COUNTERTOP.
! ! ! . SEE INTERIORS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, FINISHES, ETC...
— o I il o f | O ]
@/ — FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET, FULLY RECESSED.
. FIRE EXTINGUISHER, BRACKET MOUNTED.

. DRINKING FOUNTAIN, HI-LOW CONFIGURATION WITH BOTTLE FILLER.
. GLASS GARAGE DOOR.

PROVIDE SOUND INSULATION AROUND ALL OFFICES, CLOSING ROOM,
LEASING, RESTROOMS, FITNESS CENTER AND COMMUNITY ROOM.

T

I
|
|/
|
|

- O UV OoZ

9!_7||

| ISSUED FOR: DATE
PERMIT SET- STATE CDR 2-23-2024
J = CITY ARC COMMENTS 3-1-2024

= e | il | N —% e =
=) — = | . . o)) . =
3 — L 2 (NOT ALL RATING LINE TYPES ARE
© @ UNIT ] | UNIT E T WALL LEGEND  NecessariLy usep N THis PROJECT) RI:/II,EA\FQ(SIIDEQICSRIPTION
| / LOAD BEARING WALL OVERLAY
% . 2C-TYPE B O~ 2C-TYPE B W IS [T pfaro stasemuen, oassings mossocsrone,
S “ _ ‘ : ‘ o 30 MINUTE RATED "FIRE PARTITION". AT
3 { & | | | .9 | T@il | J N BIEIE oo
’ ' \ \ | \ | , 1 HR RATED "FIRE PARTITION". WALL
Il UNIT 2A-HC UNIT % UNIT — UNIT 5 UNIT | - I - I - EXTENDS FROM RATED ASSEMBLY TO
— I 1 | A-TYPE B ) RATED ASSEMBLY.
2A-TYPE B 2A-TYPE B 2A-TYPE B 2A-TYPE B B R s wa
J\ J\ f“v J\ EXTENDS THROUGH INTERSECTING
ASSEMBLIES.
—r - - I — = =t — i o {=F — i — . 4=t — = - —
o w \ S = S U | - I I - 2 HR RATED "FIRE BARRIER". WALL
- /4 | : | : 2 N 5 EXTENDS THROUGH INTERSECTING DATE: 3-1-2024
o ( © ASSEMBLIES.
| } \A310 ) = @ @ L—7 = @ —— = = @ @ =t _ J 11 2 HR RATED "FIRE WALL" CONTINUous | DRAWN BY:  BP
ny 7 , . ~ C = > C i) - - WITHOUT INTERRUPTION.
N} ) : CHECKED BY: BP
NOTES:
X = /@_/ = = = = — — X e SEE STRUCTURAL FOR ALL SHEAR WALL LOCATIONS.
98" 9% — 116" W 8-9%," 195" 8-9%," ﬁj 116" ——f— 89" 8-9)p" —f——— 116" ———f— 8-9)," 195" 8-9y" — 11-6" #— 8-9%" 9-8" e SEE WALL ASSEMBLY ON G030 AND G040 SERIES SHEETS FOR
H i 193-11" @ @ SPECIFIC ASSEMBLY REQUIREMENTS. SHEET TITLE
RATED WALLS INSIDE UNITS ARE FIRE RATED DUE TO

CONSTRUCTION TYPE OF BUILDING AND FIRE RATING REQUIRED OVE RALL FLOOR

FOR CERTAIN ELEMENTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 601.

PLANS
LOW VOLTAGE LEGEND LEVEL 1-2
@ FLOOR PLAN BUILDING TYPE-B- LEVEL 1 AC|  ACCESSCONTROLS SHEET NUMBER
Scale: 1/8" =1'-0" :|< SECURITY CAMERA. SEE E020 AND E021 FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.

DO AUTOMATIC DOOR OPENER A 1 O 2
o 4 8

T — CB|  INTERCOMCALL BOX

16' SEE E307 AND E308 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
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ROOF DRAINAGE CALCULATIONS GENERAL NOTES - ROOF PLAN

UPDATED 12/22/2023 1. DETAILED FLOOR AND ROOF TRUSS FRAMING DIAGRAMS ARE TO BE

ROOF VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS

_ Reference Location: Indianapolis PERMANENT ROOF TRUSS BRACING AS REQUIRED BY THE CODE.
BOX VENT BASIS OF DESIGN FREE VENTILATION AREA. X=|144 > TR 5 Lo e e B AN |\ BETWEEN
SOFFIT VENT BASIS OF DESIGN "HARDIESOFFIT, FREE VENTILATION AREA/ = 0.2583 cu r/s DOWNSPOUTS UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE ON THE ROOF PLAN.
LINEAR FT. X=15 — 1.9323 gph / sqft 4. DOWNSPOUTS TO BE PROVIDED WITH EXTENSIONS TO ENSURE ALL
. WATER DISCHARGES NO LESS THAN 6' FROM BUILDING FOUNDATION
BOX VENTS = |80% SOFFIT VENTS = | 40% = 0.0322 gpm / sqft OR DIRECTLY INTO STORM SYSTEM.. 3225 S. HOYT AVENUE

5. THE ENTIRE BUILDING ENVELOPE INCLUDING ROOF, WALLS, & FLOORS
IBC 1203.2 NET FREE VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE > 1/X OF THE AREA. Actual Roof Area 1000 TO BE DRIED IN PRIOR TO THE STORAGE AND INSTALLATION OF MUNCIE, IN 47302

EXCEptiOﬂ #1 - The net free area shall be reduced to 1/300 provided that 50% < . INTERIOR FINISH MATERIALS. IN ADDITION, THE OWNER'S 765—282—3778
x > 80% of the ventilators are positioned in the upper portion of the space > 3 ROOF PITCH FACTOR: |1.00 REPRESENTATIVE IS RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING THAT THERE HAS
ft above the soffit vents. X=|300 Calculated Roof Area  |1000 BEEN NO EVIDENCE OF WATER PENETRATING THE BUILDING
ENVELOPE OR WATER LEAK FROM MECHANICAL AND/OR FIRE
TOTAL FREE | BOX VENT AREA # OF BOX SOFFIT VENT SOFFIT Soffit Roof Area Flow Rate  |32.21 gpm to gutter. SPRINKLER SYSTEMS PRIOR TO ENCLOSING THE WALL, CEILING OR
ATTIC AREA AREA (TVA) (SQ. INCHES) VENTS Box Vents REQUIRED LENGTH L h ROOF CAVITIES.
(SQ. FT.) . REQUIRED, Provided (SQ. INCHES) | REQUIRED, e”,gt ARROWS ON THE ROOF PLAN INDICATE WATER DRAINAGE DIRECTION.
(SQ. INCHES) (NFVA /2) MINIMUM. (NFVA/2) | miNimum, | Provided Notes FRAMING SUB-CONTRACTOR, PANEL MANUFACTURER, ROOFING
SUPPLIERS, ROOF TRUSS MANUFACTURERS AND INSTALLERS SHALL
A 2047 983 786 5.5 8.0 393 78.6 106 Roof Pitch Factors. Gutter Sizing 1/4" / foot  [Downspout Sizing REVIEW ALL ROOFING DETAILS AND ADVISE ARCHITECT ON ANY
- RECOMMENDED CHANGES. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ROOFING
B 2552 1225 980 6.8 10.0 490 98.0 136 1912 13 2 g 29 g..l/z X 9 SUPPLIERS, MANUFACTURERS AND INSTALLERS WILL BE ASSUMED TO
12+ . ia. HAVE REVIEWED AND APPROVED THE DETAILS SHOWN. - quality & service -
C 2522 1211 268 6.7 10.0 484 96.8 111 912 - 312" x PRIME ALL METAL TO BE IN CONTACT WITH ROOFING MATERIALS. 2056 N. ALABAMA ST.

CLUB 6300 3024 2419 16.8 14.0 1210 241.9 320 . noq " "DS" INDICATES DOWN SPOUT. "RV" INDICATES RADON VENT.
11:12 12 5" dia. 74 4 192 10. PROVIDE FLASHING PER DETAILS AT ALL CONDUIT AND HVAC LINES INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46202

6:12 - PENETRATING THE ROOF. BILLY@R3BARCHITECTURE.COM

8:12 1.1 6" dia. 110 4" x 5" 360 11. CONTRACTOR AND ALL SUB-TRADES SHALL BE AWARE AND EXERCISE 574-850-2270

THE NECESSARY CARE TO PREVENT DAMAGE TO OR PUNCTURE OF

4:12 -5:1211.05 3"x5" 157 5x6" 563 THE ROOF. THIS SHALL INCLUDE ALL SHARP MATERIALS, TOOLS,

"o o MATERIAL SCRAPS OR MATERIALS HAVING A DELETERIOUS AFFECT

Flat-3:12 11.0 41/2"x6" 348 ON THE ROOFING MATERIAL.

IBC 12. PROVIDE SOFFIT DRAFTSTOPPING AT 20' MAX. INTERVALS.

IBC 1106.6 1106.3 10. SEPARATE DISSIMILAR METALS AS THEY OCCUR PER
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. REVIEW MATERIALS AND
METHODS WITH ARCHITECT.

16. THE ROOF ASSEMBLY IS CONSIDERED A COMPLETE ROOF ASSEMBLY.
ARCHITECTS DRAWINGS DO NOT INCLUDE ALL ACCESSORIES,
FLASHING, TRANSITIONS, AND INSTALLATION DETAILS AS REQUIRED
BY MANUFACTURER. OMISSIONS OF ANY ACCESSORY FROM THE
ROOF PLAN SHALL NOT RELIEVE THE G.C. OR SUB-CONTRACTOR
FROM PROVIDING A COMPLETE SYSTEM.

17. PROVIDE "ICE & WATER SHIELD" AROUND ALL PENETRATIONS.
VALLEYS, AND ALONG EAVES. EXTEND 24" FROM FACE OF EXT. WALL.

18. PROVIDE A 24X36 MIN. OPENING TO ALL ROOF CAVITIES TO CONNECT
TO THE MAIN VOLUME OF SPACE FOR VENTING AND ACCESS. RIDGE
VENTS MAY BE USED AT GABLES ONLY. PROJECT TITLE

FURNISHED BY A STRUCTURAL ENGINEER LICENSED IN THE STATE | THE
MCCORDS 2/5/2024 Rainfall Intensity: 3.10 inches / hr / sf WHERE THE PROJECT IS TO BE LOCATED. | S
VILLE UPDATED 2. THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL PROVIDE ENGINEERED RIDGE
| |
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MCCORDSVILLE, IN 46055

KENNSINGTON GARDENS
EAST SIDE OF NORTH KENSINGTON

L | . _ | L | 11 L N 5

Scale: 1/8" =1'-0"

@ ROOF PLAN BUILDING TYPE B

(NOT ALL RATING LINE TYPES ARE
ROOF LEG E N D NECESSARILY USED IN THIS PROJECT)

- I I - 2 HR RATED "FIRE WALL" CONTINUOUS
WITHOUT INTERRUPTION.
1 - I - I - 1 HR RATED "FIRE BARRIER". WALL
7 Z EXTENDS FROM RATED ASSEMBLY TO
y RATED ASSEMBLY.
. I I I I I . DRAFT STOPPING - ALIGN WITH
DEMISING WALLS. LIMIT CAVITY TO

I I I
s HIx————— 2 | | F == —— A | | F == = = — A | | r ) —————— 7 —————— A | | r—————— L Ds 3000 SQ. FT OR (2) UNITS (WHAT EVER IS
I I I I I I I I LESS). ALIGN WITH 1 SIDE OF THE
[ _ _ [ _ /] D _ _ [ _ 2 N _ [ _ | [ _ _ L _ | CORRIDOR. IBC 718.3.1 -
~ a

DRAFTSTOPPING, WHERE SHOWN, IS
INTENDED TO STOP THE PASSAGE OF ISSUED FOR: DATE

AIR. ALIGN WITH FIRE RATED WALLS PERMIT SET- STATE CDR 2-23-2024
("FIRE BARRIERS") BELOW. CITY ARC COMMENTS 3-1-2024

//AROOF PLAN KEYED NOTES

SLOPE
SLOPE

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

| 1. RADON VENT. REFER TO G110 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. TAEXLSIONS

| 11.  OFFSET PIPE IN ROOF CAVITY TO AVOID FIRE TREATED DECKING. DESCRIPTION
| 2. ASPHALTIC ROOF SHINGLES ON SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT, 30 YEAR
I WARRANTY, ENERGY STAR, ANTI-FUNGAL RATED. BASIS OF DESIGN -
|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

U U U Dq O O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SLOPE SLOPE

0 0 0
C AREA "A" = 2047 SF. N

OWENS CORNING, OAKRIDGE. TYPICAL SLOPE: 6:12.
3. DOWNSPOUTS TO BE 3" WIDE X 3" DEEP.
4. DRAFTSTOPPING IN CEILING-ROOF CAVITY BELOW. ACCEPTABLE
DRAFTSTOPPING MATERIALS INCLUDE:
41. 3" GYPSUM BOARD
42. % WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS
43. ¥ PARTICLE BOARD
44. 1"NOMINAL LUMBER
45. CEMENT FIBERBOARD

4.6. MINERAL WOOL .
5. TYPICAL GUTTER. REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR DOWNSPOUT DATE: 3-1-2024

LOCATIONS. GUTTERS TO BE 6" WIDE X 6" DEEP. SLOPE TO BE 1/16"
PER 1'-0". SEE 12/A520. DRAWN BY: BP
| 6. ROOF VENT, 144 SQ. INCHES FREE AREA, MIN. TYPICAL. SEE

I I
| | VENTILATION CHART. .
| | | | : 7. LINE OF WALLS BELOW. CHECKED BY: BP
| I
I I

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ATTIC AREA "A" = 2047 SF. TTIC AREA "A" = 2047 SF. C AREA "A" = 2047 SF.

SLOPE

SLOPE SLOPE ! \
e EEEE— —eeeee

SLOPE

SLOPE

DS H

11 8. ATTIC ACCESS HATCH IN CEILING AT TOP FLOOR. SIZE 20"X40"

bSgtoa———————~" -  x————RHDS (< /™ DSHlLs—F— S N x——HDS DAV S O\ X — — — DS
f MINIMUM, COORDINATE EXACT LOCATIONS WITH FRAMING BELOW. SHEET TITLE

8/A521.

11. EXTEND DRAFT STOPPING TO EDGE OF OVERHANG IN THE ROOF
ATTIC SPACE. ALIGN WITH UNIT DEMISING WALL BELOW.

DS DS DS DS 12. END LIST

DS , 9. SOFFIT VENTS, 5 SQ. INCHES / FOOT MIN..
—_— - - - / 10. DOOR THROUGH DRAFTSTOPPING COMPARTMENTS. SEE SHEET ROOF PLANS

SHEET NUMBER

@ ROOF PLAN BUILDING TYPE A o« l \1 03

Scale: 1/8" = 1'- 0" ™ ™
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CITY ARC COMMENTS 3-1-2024
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GENERAL ELEVATION NOTES

1. FOUNDATION SHOWN FOR REFERENCES ONLY, SEE STRUCTURAL.

2. SEAL ALL PENETRATION WITH SEALANT TO MATCH ADJACENT MATERIALS. " N\ |THE

3. SEE ROOF PLANS FOR ROOF SLOPE, DOWNSPOUT, GUTTER AND ROOF VENT RIDGE
INFORMATION. .

4. ALL SIDING AND TRIM TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S GROUP
INSTRUCTIONS. TOUCH UP PAINT AND PRIMER AT ALL CUTS WHERE

COMPOSITE WOOD FIBERS ARE USED.
5. REVIEW ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH SHEARWALL WITH STRUCTURAL. ANY

PENETRATION NOT IN APPROVED ZONES SHOULD BE BROUGHT TO THE

ATTENTION OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY. 3225 5. HOYT AVENUE
6. PROVIDE FLASHING CUT INTO BRICK WHERE ROOF OR CANOPY TERMINATES MUNCI E' IN 47302

INTO BRICK WALL. PROVIDE 1 FULL COARSE VERTICAL COVERAGE, MIN. 765-282-3778

7. PAINT ALL EXPOSED METAL THAT IS NOT SPECIFIED OR INDICATED TO
RECEIVE A FACTORY FINISH.

8. PAINT ALL DRYER AND EXHAUST VENTS TO MATCH SIDING. SEE A500 SERIES
FOR DRYER VENT DETAILS.

9. REFER TO DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULES FOR TYPES AND SIZES. SEE A600
SERIES.
10. ALL TRIM TO BE 5/4” UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

11. SIDEWALKS AT BUILDING AND STRUCTURES ON AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE TO BE
FLUSH WITH FINISH FLOOR AT DOORS AND MUST SLOPE AWAY IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ADA STANDARDS.

12. ALL EXPOSED FLASHING TO BE FACTORY FINISHED BY MANUFACTURER / - quality & service -
SUPPLIER OR MATERIAL WHICH IS BEING FLASHED. 2056 N. ALABAMA ST.
13. ARCHITECTURAL FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION OF 0'-0" IS EQUAL TO THE HIGHEST
GROUND FLOOR ELEVATION AT EACH BUILDING LISTED ON THE CIVIL FINISH INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46202
FLOOR ELEVATIONS, SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS. BILLY@R3BARCHITECTURE.COM
14. ALL SOFFITS TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH THE FRONT FACE OF THE WALL THAT 574-850-2270

IT DIES INTO ABOVE IT.
15. PAINT LOOSE LINTELS AT THE BRICK TO MATCH ADJACENT BRICK COLOR.

16. ALL BALCONIES FRAMED WITH PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER EXPOSED FROM
BELOW WITHOUT PAINTED FINISH.

17. SEE A600 SERIES FOR TYPICAL EXTERIOR DETAILS, FLASHING CONDITIONS,
WALL PENETRATIONS, TRANSITION DETAILS, AND AIR & WATER BARRIER
SYSTEM RECOMMENDED INSTALLATION DETAILS.

18.END LIST
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PROJECT TITLE

@ ELEVATION - TYPE A - SIDE BULIDINGS 5 & 9
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-—() ELEVATION KEYED NOTES

A. 5/4" X 10" FASCIA BOARD WITH GUTTER. COLOR GUTTER AND FASCIA
WHITE. SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR MATERIAL AND PROFILE.
B. VINYL WINDOW, BLACK, TYPICAL.
C. BRICK DETAILS (WEEPS AT TOP AND BOTTOM OF WALL.) COLOR:
DARK BLACK / GRAY SIMILAR TO TERRE HAUTE DOMINO.
C.1. SLOPED PRECAST SILL. ARCHITECT TO CHOOSE FROM SUPPLIERS
STANDARD PROFILES. COLOR TO MATCH BRICK.
\ C.2. SOLDIER COARSE OVER WINDOWS AND DOORS WITH PAINTED
= ; STEEL LINTEL AND VERTICAL WAFFER WEEPS. COLOR TO MATCH
BRICK.
C.3. 4" PRECAST BAND, OVERHANG BRICK 1" WITH INTEGRAL DRIP EDGE
ARCHITECT TO SELECT FROM SUPPLIERS TYPICAL PROFILES.

Ve e © o
C.4. 8"PRECAST BAND, OVERHANG BRICK 1" WITH INTEGRAL DRIP EDGE,
ELEVATION - TYPE A - SIDE C.5. SOLDIER COURSE AT TOP OF WALL.
D. ELECTRIC METER BANK . TRIM OUT AREA FOR METERS AND FINISH
Scale: 1/8" =1'-0" WITH FLAT SIDING PANELS. PAINT TO MATCH ADJACENT BRICK.

E. 5/4" TRIM BOARD. COLOR: HARDIE COBBLE STONE
E.1. X6" WIDE TRIM AROUND WINDOWS AND DOORS.

, .
A312 A310 i
\J \J ( A310 ) t A310 ) E.2. X6"WIDE TRIM AT INSIDE & OUTSIDE CORNERS.
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MCCORDSVILLE, IN 46055

E.3. X6" HOIZONTAL BASE TRIM ABOVE BRICK.
E.4. X6"HORIZONTAL BAND BELOW OVERHANG / SOFFIT. SEE DETAILS.
E.5. X6" TRIM ABOVE PATIO SLAB.
F. GUTTERS & DOWNSPOUTS. MATCH ADJACENT COPING / SIDING
COLOR. TIE INTO STORM SYSTEM. SEE CIVIL PLANS. PAINT EXPOSED
PVC TO MATCH DOWNSPOUTS. COLOR TO BE SELECTED FROM

SAMPLES.
/ G. LIGHTING WALL PACK. SEE ADDITIONAL NOTES ON THE LIGHTING

FIXTURES SCHEDULE. FULL CUT-OFF FIXTURES PER CITY
REQUIREMENTS.
/‘@ @ f@ @ /‘@ H. ASPHALT ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLE ROOF, "30 YEAR WARRAMTY" ON
\ ; - : : SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT AND 5/8" OSB DECKING ON
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES. ROOF SLOPE 6:12, TYPICAL.

COLOR DARK GRAY ARCHITECTURAL, SUBMIT COLORS FOR
‘\ f APPROVAL.

/@ .  EDGE OF ROOF WITH DRIP EDGE AND 5/4 X 6" TRIM, TYPICAL.

I J.  SMOOTH SIDING PANEL AT GABLE, TYPICAL.

/—@ K. ALUMINUM RAILING TYPICAL. SEE ADDITIONAL NOTES ON BALCONY
| | | - | 4 | | | | * | | FRAMING PLANS. NO RAILINGS REQUIRED ON GROUND FLOOR AT

BALCONIES. COLOR BLACK

L. COMPOSITE POST, 8X8 REAL POST - SMOOTH, PAINT HIGH GLOSS
MATCH CANOPY NOTE "P". WRAP TOP OF COLUMN WITH 5/4"X6 TRIM
AND BOTTOM WITH 5/4"X8" TRIM. PAINT COLOR: TO MATCH HARDIE
IRON GRAY
BOARD & BATTEN FIBER CEMENT SIDING. COLOR: ARTIC WHITE
METAL ROOF COLOR: BLACK
LAP SIDING, FIBER CEMENT, 7" EXPOSURE. COLOR: DEEP OCEAN
PATIO WALL SCONCE, SEE LIGHTING SCHEDULE. FULL CUT-OFF "NIGHT
SKY" COMPLIANT PER CITY COMMENTS.

KENNSINGTON GARDENS
EAST SIDE OF NORTH KENSINGTON
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THIS UTILITY CLOSET VARIES FROM OTHER BUILDINGS. CITY SSUED FOR. ATE
REQUIRES ADDITIONAL BRICK IN LIEU OF LAP SIDING, SEE FLOOR i

PLAN. APPLIES TO ALL SIDES. SLAB EDGE PLAN AT TYPE B: BUILDING Eﬁf{MATRgECg“SAIAAELETgDR 2-23-2024
#2, TYPE A: BUILDING #5 & 9. 3-1-2024
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CLUHOUSE ONLY

@ ELEVATION - TYPE A - REAR OVERALL R. GLASS GARAGE DOOR TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANSI DASMA

105, REQUIRED PER COMMCHECK. REVISIONS
Scale: 1/8" =1"-0" S.  ALUMINUM STOREFRONT. DARK BRONZE ANODIZED. SEE A630 SERIES MARK
FOR MORE INFORMATION. PROVIDE SAMPLES FOR COMPARISON WITH DESCRIPTION
310 @y @y THE TIMELY FAUX STOREFRONT FOR CONSISTENCY.
A310 A312 T. METAL COPING. COLOR TO MATCH RENDERINGS. SEE SECTIONS FOR
\'/ \J kj ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
U. COPING OVER BRICK AT OPENING. SLOPE TO DRAIN, PROVIDE 1" DRIP
EDGE AND HEMMED EDGE. TURN UP WALL AND SET IN MORTAR JOINT.

a1/
32-0%

V. DECORATIVE CHANDELIER, NOT SHOWN, SEE INTERIORS AND
ELECTRICAL PLANS.
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© COPYRIGHT 2024 R3B ARCHITECTURE, LLC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

CLIENT

GENERAL ELEVATION NOTES

1. FOUNDATION SHOWN FOR REFERENCES ONLY, SEE STRUCTURAL.

2. SEAL ALL PENETRATION WITH SEALANT TO MATCH ADJACENT MATERIALS. " N\ |THE

3. SEE ROOF PLANS FOR ROOF SLOPE, DOWNSPOUT, GUTTER AND ROOF VENT RIDGE
INFORMATION.

4. ALL SIDING AND TRIM TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S GROUP
INSTRUCTIONS. TOUCH UP PAINT AND PRIMER AT ALL CUTS WHERE

COMPOSITE WOOD FIBERS ARE USED.
5. REVIEW ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH SHEARWALL WITH STRUCTURAL. ANY

PENETRATION NOT IN APPROVED ZONES SHOULD BE BROUGHT TO THE

ATTENTION OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY. 3225 5. HOYT AVENUE
6. PROVIDE FLASHING CUT INTO BRICK WHERE ROOF OR CANOPY TERMINATES MUNCI E' IN 47302

INTO BRICK WALL. PROVIDE 1 FULL COARSE VERTICAL COVERAGE, MIN. 765-282-3778

7. PAINT ALL EXPOSED METAL THAT IS NOT SPECIFIED OR INDICATED TO
RECEIVE A FACTORY FINISH.

8. PAINT ALL DRYER AND EXHAUST VENTS TO MATCH SIDING. SEE A500 SERIES
FOR DRYER VENT DETAILS.

9. REFER TO DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULES FOR TYPES AND SIZES. SEE A600
SERIES.
10. ALL TRIM TO BE 5/4” UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

11. SIDEWALKS AT BUILDING AND STRUCTURES ON AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE TO BE
FLUSH WITH FINISH FLOOR AT DOORS AND MUST SLOPE AWAY IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ADA STANDARDS.

12. ALL EXPOSED FLASHING TO BE FACTORY FINISHED BY MANUFACTURER / - quality & service -
SUPPLIER OR MATERIAL WHICH IS BEING FLASHED. 2056 N. ALABAMA ST.
13. ARCHITECTURAL FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION OF 0'-0" IS EQUAL TO THE HIGHEST
= o — GROUND FLOOR ELEVATION AT EACH BUILDING LISTED ON THE CIVIL FINISH INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46202
FLOOR ELEVATIONS, SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS. BILLY@R3BARCHITECTURE.COM

14. ALL SOFFITS TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH THE FRONT FACE OF THE WALL THAT 574-850-2270
IT DIES INTO ABOVE IT.

15. PAINT LOOSE LINTELS AT THE BRICK TO MATCH ADJACENT BRICK COLOR.

16. ALL BALCONIES FRAMED WITH PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER EXPOSED FROM
BELOW WITHOUT PAINTED FINISH.

17. SEE A600 SERIES FOR TYPICAL EXTERIOR DETAILS, FLASHING CONDITIONS,
WALL PENETRATIONS, TRANSITION DETAILS, AND AIR & WATER BARRIER
SYSTEM RECOMMENDED INSTALLATION DETAILS.

18.END LIST
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-—() ELEVATION KEYED NOTES

A. 5/4"X 10" FASCIA BOARD WITH GUTTER. COLOR GUTTER AND FASCIA
WHITE. SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR MATERIAL AND PROFILE.
: : === : B. VINYL WINDOW, BLACK, TYPICAL.
: S . C. BRICK DETAILS (WEEPS AT TOP AND BOTTOM OF WALL.) COLOR:
DARK BLACK / GRAY SIMILAR TO TERRE HAUTE DOMINO.
@J ;@ \—@ =*\—@ \—@ \—‘ C.1. SLOPED PRECAST SILL. ARCHITECT TO CHOOSE FROM SUPPLIERS
STANDARD PROFILES. COLOR TO MATCH BRICK.
C.2. SOLDIER COARSE OVER WINDOWS AND DOORS WITH PAINTED

@ ELEVATION _ -I—YPE B _ SI DE g;IECEKL LINTEL AND VERTICAL WAFFER WEEPS. COLOR TO MATCH

<)

/

T T e e e e

L

Scale: 1/8" = 1' - 0" C.3. 4"PRECAST BAND, OVERHANG BRICK 1" WITH INTEGRAL DRIP EDGE

ARCHITECT TO SELECT FROM SUPPLIERS TYPICAL PROFILES.
C.4. 8" PRECAST BAND, OVERHANG BRICK 1" WITH INTEGRAL DRIP EDGE|
C.5. SOLDIER COURSE AT TOP OF WALL.

D. ELECTRIC METER BANK . TRIM OUT AREA FOR METERS AND FINISH
m m WITH FLAT SIDING PANELS. PAINT TO MATCH ADJACENT BRICK.
A310 A312 WW WW A310 E. 5/4" TRIM BOARD. COLOR: HARDIE COBBLE STONE
E.1. X6" WIDE TRIM AROUND WINDOWS AND DOORS.

E.2. X6"WIDE TRIM AT INSIDE & OUTSIDE CORNERS.
E.3. X6"HOIZONTAL BASE TRIM ABOVE BRICK.
E.4. X6"HORIZONTAL BAND BELOW OVERHANG / SOFFIT. SEE DETAILS.
E.5. X6" TRIM ABOVE PATIO SLAB.
GUTTERS & DOWNSPOUTS. MATCH ADJACENT COPING / SIDING
COLOR. TIE INTO STORM SYSTEM. SEE CIVIL PLANS. PAINT EXPOSED
PVC TO MATCH DOWNSPOUTS. COLOR TO BE SELECTED FROM
SAMPLES.
LIGHTING WALL PACK. SEE ADDITIONAL NOTES ON THE LIGHTING
FIXTURES SCHEDULE. FULL CUT-OFF FIXTURES PER CITY

Scale: 1/8" =1'-0"

@ ELEVATION - TYPE B - SIDE

MCCORDSVILLE, IN 46055

KENNSINGTON GARDENS
EAST SIDE OF NORTH KENSINGTON
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REQUIREMENTS.

ASPHALT ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLE ROOF, "30 YEAR WARRAMTY" ON
SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT AND 5/8" OSB DECKING ON
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES. ROOF SLOPE 6:12, TYPICAL.
COLOR DARK GRAY ARCHITECTURAL, SUBMIT COLORS FOR
APPROVAL.

.  EDGE OF ROOF WITH DRIP EDGE AND 5/4 X 6" TRIM, TYPICAL.

J.  SMOOTH SIDING PANEL AT GABLE, TYPICAL.

K. ALUMINUM RAILING TYPICAL. SEE ADDITIONAL NOTES ON BALCONY
FRAMING PLANS. NO RAILINGS REQUIRED ON GROUND FLOOR AT
BALCONIES. COLOR BLACK

L. COMPOSITE POST, 8X8 REAL POST - SMOOTH, PAINT HIGH GLOSS

MATCH CANOPY NOTE "P". WRAP TOP OF COLUMN WITH 5/4"X6 TRIM

AND BOTTOM WITH 5/4"X8" TRIM. PAINT COLOR: TO MATCH HARDIE

IRON GRAY

BOARD & BATTEN FIBER CEMENT SIDING. COLOR: ARTIC WHITE

METAL ROOF COLOR: BLACK
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LAP SIDING, FIBER CEMENT, 7" EXPOSURE. COLOR: DEEP OCEAN
PATIO WALL SCONCE, SEE LIGHTING SCHEDULE. FULL CUT-OFF "NIGHT
SKY" COMPLIANT PER CITY COMMENTS.
REQUIRES ADDITIONAL BRICK I LIEU OF LAP SIDING, SEE FLOOR  [|1SSUED FOR DATE

’ PERMIT SET- STATE CDR 2-23-2024

@ ELEVATION - TYPE B - REAR OVERALL PLAN. APPLIES TO ALL SIDES. SLAB EDGE PLAN AT TYPE B: BUILDING STV ARC COMMENTS 312004

#2, TYPE A: BUILDING # 5 & 9.
Scale: 1/8" =1'-0"
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CLUHOUSE ONLY
R. GLASS GARAGE DOOR TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANSI DASMA
/768" /8 105, REQUIRED PER COMMCHECK. REVISIONS
S.  ALUMINUM STOREFRONT. DARK BRONZE ANODIZED. SEE A630 SERIES
A311 A1
& A3 A310 3 A312 A310 FOR MORE INFORMATION. PROVIDE SAMPLES FOR COMPARISON WiTH |-MARK DESCRIPTION

THE TIMELY FAUX STOREFRONT FOR CONSISTENCY.

METAL COPING. COLOR TO MATCH RENDERINGS. SEE SECTIONS FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

COPING OVER BRICK AT OPENING. SLOPE TO DRAIN, PROVIDE 1" DRIP
EDGE AND HEMMED EDGE. TURN UP WALL AND SET IN MORTAR JOINT.
DECORATIVE CHANDELIER, NOT SHOWN, SEE INTERIORS AND
ELECTRICAL PLANS.
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© COPYRIGHT 2024 R3B ARCHITECTURE, LLC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

GENERAL SECTION NOTES CLIENT

1. NOTES SHOWN AS TYPICAL APPLY TO ALL SIMILAR DETAILS, BUT MAY
NOT BE SHOWN AT ALL LOCATIONS.

" 1| THE
2. ANY AND ALL PENETRATIONS SHALL RECEIVE CAULKING TO SEAL ANY | RIDGE
TYPE OF ENERGY/ AIR LOSS. SEE AIR SEALING DETAILS. | a
3. SECTIONS INDICATED AS TYPICAL MAY NOT BE INDICATED ON EVERY | GROUP

PLAN SHEET. IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO USE
TYPICAL SECTIONS WHERE REQUIRED.

4. WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER, (WRB) REQUIRED AT ALL EXTERIOR
WALLS TO FORM AN AIR TIGHT ENVELOPE AROUND EACH UNIT. 3225 S. HOYT AVENUE
OVERLAP AND TAPE ALL SEAMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUF.

R MUNCIE, IN 47302

5.  USE WATER RESISTANT GYP. BOARD ON ALL "WET" WALLS (ADJACENT
TO AND BEHIND ALL SINKS, SHOWERS, AND LAUNDRY EQUIPMENT) 765-282-3778
AND INTERIOR OF EXTERIOR STORAGE CLOSETS.

6. USE MOISTURE RESISTANT GYP. BOARD IN ALL BATHROOMS,
KITCHENS, MECHANICAL, AND LAUNDRY ROOMS.

7. FIRE BLOCKING IS REQUIRED PER CODE AS FOLLOWS

a. WALL CAVITIES - PROVIDE MINERAL WOOL OR CONTINUOUS 2X
FRAMING TO LIMIT ANY CAVITY TO LESS THAN 10" ANY DIRECTION.
b. WALL-TO-CEILING - PROVIDE .018" METAL COIL SET BELOW WOOD

FLOOR TRUSSES TO LIMIT AIR PASSAGE. PACK FULL DEPTH OF
DOUBLE HEADER WITH MINERAL WOOL.

c. FLOOR-TO-WALLS - AT 1 HOUR PARTITION MAINTAIN CONTINUOUS
3/4" PLYWOOD ACROSS JOINT. AT 2 HOUR PARTITION PROVIDE - quality & service -
MINERAL WOOL OR CONTINUOUS 2X FRAMING. 2056 N. ALABAMA ST.

_ d. FLOOR TO CEILING ASSEMBLY - PROVIDE CONTINUOUS 7/16" (MIN. INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46202

SHEATHING ACROSS TRUSSES.
> // - 8. ALIGN ALL WINDOW HEAD HEIGHTS WITH HEAD HEIGHT OF THE BILLY@R3BARCHITECTURE.COM
= _ - EXTERIOR DOORS. SEE ELEVATIONS 574-850-2270
- 9. ALL TRIM TO BE 5/4" WHEN ABUTTING TO SIDING. 3/4" MAY BE USED
o FOR WRAPPING CONDITIONS.
= - 10. STOP ALL TRIM AND EXTERIOR SIDING 1" MIN ( OR PER
5 MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATION) ABOVE ROOF, FLOOR, GRADE,
e OR OTHER HORIZONTAL SURFACE.
11. PROVIDE "VENT" STYLE WEEPS AT TOP AND BOTTOM OF BRICK WALL
TO FULLY VENT CAVITY.
12. SEE A390 & A391 AIR SEALING DETAILS FOR ADDITIONAL WALL
REQUIREMENTS.
13. IBC 718.3.1 - DRAFTSTOPPING, WHERE SHOWN, IS INTENDED TO STOP
THE PASSAGE OF AIR. ACCEPTABLE DRAFTSTOPPING MATERIALS
INCLUDE:

13.1. 3" GYPSUM BOARD
13.2.  $"WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS

13.3. 3"PARTICLE BOARD
13.4. 1" NOMINAL LUMBER

13.5. CEMENT FIBERBOARD PROJECT TITLE
13.6. MINERAL WOOL

14. ALL STEEL COLUMNS AND BEAMS TO RECEIVE INTUMESCENT PAINT
EQUIVALENT TO 1 HOUR RATING, UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED
OTHERWISE.
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15. SEE A500 AND A600 SERIES FOR INSTALLATION NOTES AND SEQUENCEH
INSTRUCTIONS FOR FLASHING AND WEATHER BARRIER. REFER TO
THE SPECIFICATIONS AND MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

16. STC RATINGS AND TESTING INFORMATION LISTED FOR HORIZONTAL
ASSEMBLIES PROVIDED BY:

H 16 16.1.  MAXXON - FIRE AND SOUND MANUAL, VERSION 6.21, "EVALUATION

REPORT R8477".
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31 24 24

T 1/ SECTION KEYNOTES

1.  SET ENDURA ADAPTIVE ADA COMPLIANT DOOR THRESHOLD IN BED O
SEALANT ON METAL SILL FLASHING THAT EXTENDS OVER TOP OF

| 31 BREEZEWAY JOISTS. TRANSITION FROM DECKING TO DOOR
THRESHOLD < 1/4". TYPICAL.

2. GUARDRAILS, TYPICAL. SEE ELEVATIONS. SEE DETAIL 21/A316 FOR
DECORATIVE INFILL PANELS.

3.  WEATHER BARRIER AT ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS TO BE INSTALLED

PER MANUFACTURERS DIRECTIONS, SEE A600 SERIES. TYPICAL.

6X6 COMPOSITE COLUMN, REAL POST, BY WOODTONE.

PAINTED WOOD SILL AND APRON FRONT. TYPICAL.

STEEL LINTEL, SEE STRUCTURAL. PAINT TO MATCH BRICK.

PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES. PROFILE TRUSS. MAINTAIN

BEARING ON EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS, PER STRUCTURAL.

TRUSS MANUFACTURER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FINAL TRUSS

CONFIGURATION PER SLOPES IDENTIFIED ON ELEVATIONS. INCLUDE

ENERGY HEAL AS SHOWN.

| o7 8. SEE A454 BALCONY FRAMING DETAILS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION. FINISH FACE OF STRUCTURE WITH TRIM. MATCH
DEPTH

9. SET SILL PLATES IN DOUBLE ROW OF CONTINUOUS BITUMOUS
SEALANT.

10. REFER TO STRUCTURAL FOR FOUNDATION INFORMATION AND
ANCHOR REQUIREMENTS.

11. ALIGN BLOCKING AT CEILING PLANE.

12. R-21 2# CLOSED CELL SPRAY FOAM.

118 13. EXTERIOR WALL SHOWN BALLOON FRAMED, FRAMER CAN USE
LADDER TRUSSES THAT ARE FULL WALL WIDTH.

14. KRAFT FACED BATT INSULATION ACCEPTABLE AS AN ALTERNATE,

_@ WHERE TRUSSES ARE PARALLEL TO EXTERIOR WALL OR EXTERIOR

WALL IS FULL HEIGHT "BALLOON FRAMED".
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9'-15/8" DECKING TO BOT.
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- | , 15. PROVIDE BLOCKING, SHEATHING, OR OTHER MATERIAL BETWEEN
| Sl | ) =i |) TRUSSES TO STOP INSULATION.

— =—— ' — — = 16. EXTEND WRB TO TOP OF WALL.
17. PERFORATED SOFFIT. SEE ROOF PLAN VENTING DIAGRAMS FOR
— - MINIMUM AIR FLOW REQUIREMENTS.
11 f_ 11 f_ _— 18. BASE BOARD TYPICAL. SEE SPECIFICATIONS.

/\ 19. BLOW-IN INSULATION. EXTEND OUT TO FACE OF EXT. WALL.
A510 [ . > A510 ey e 20. MAINTAIN AIR GAP ALONG BOTTOM OF ROOF SHEATHING. INCLUDE
N
5
™

YOO

|

P

BAFFLES ALONG EVE.
21. INSULATED 2 X HEADERS. SEE STRUCTURAL FOR SIZE AND
S QUANTITY. TYPICAL ALL LOCATIONS.

C ( i IO XX XOOOOOOOCONOOOO00OC0000
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11
A510

22. EXTEND WRB FULL HEIGHT OF WALL PRIOR TO FRAMING BALCONIES.

23. R-10 INSULATION DOWN FACE OF FOUNDATION 24" MINIMUM.

24. 4 x 5/4 FIBER CEMENT TRIM - ALIGN WITH TRIM UNDER MAIN ROOF
SOFFIT 5/4 x 4 TRIM.

25. FILL CAVITY BETWEEN FOUNDATION AND BACK OF MASONRY WITH
RIGID INSULATION.

26. TYPICAL MASONRY EXTERIOR WALL:

2" GYPSUM BOARD
2X6" WOOD STUD
R-21 BATT INSULATION
1" OSB SHEATHING
AIR AND WATER RESISTANT BARRIER SYSTEM.
MASONRY SYSTEM.
. TYPICAL SIDING EXTERIOR WALL:
GYPSUM BOARD
2X6" WOOD STUD
R21 BATT INSULATION
OSB SHEATHING
AIR AND WATER RESISTANT BARRIER SYSTEM. ISSUED FOR: DATE
FIBER CEMENT PANEL & SIDING, SEE ELEVATIONS. PERMIT SET- STATE CDR 2-23-2024
TRIM, SEE ELEVATIONS FOR SIZING. CITY ARC COMMENTS 3-1-2024
PROVIDE ICE AND WATER SHIELD FROM EAVE TO A POINT 24" FROM
INSIDE FACE OF WALL CONSTRUCTION - TYP.
BALCONY STORAGE ROOM FLOORS: 1-HR RATED FLOOR/ CLG
ASSEMBLY BASED PER IBC 722.6.2:
MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD (STORAGE ROOMS) REVISIONS
2x10 JOISTS MARK DESCRIPTION

SEE A390 AND e 3'PLYWOOD DECKING X2 LAYERS.

¢ VCT FLOORING.
A391 FOR 31. ALL WALLS THIS ROOM MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD.
ADDITIONAL

SOUND & AIR

BARRIER
DETAILS. RATED ASSEMBLIES NOTES

THE FOLLOWING OUTLINES BASIC RATED WALL ASSEMBLIES FOR USE BY
H 9 THE CONSTRUCTION TEAM. THIS IS FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY
AND DOES NOT REPLACE WALLS SECTIONS, PLANS, OR NOTES

H10 ELSEWHERE IN THE SET. FOR FURTHER QUESTIONS CONTACT THE
ARCHITECT.

1. FIRE PARTITIONS - SEE IBC SECTION 708:

1.1. 708.1 - TYPICAL FOR SEPARATING UNITS, AND CORRIDOR WALLS. )
‘ 1.2. 708.4 - WALLS TYPICALLY EXTEND BETWEEN RATED ASSEMBLIES, DRAWN BY: BP
_ : SUCH AS FLOOR SYSTEM TO CEILING SYSTEM.

2. REFER TO UL ASSEMBLIES ON G040 AND FIRE STOPPING DETAILS ON| CHECKED BY: BP
G041 AND G042.

‘4 P 3. PROVIDE FIRE SEALANT AROUND ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH
RATED ASSEMBLIES. SHEET TITLE

) /\ m 4. FILL ALL VOIDS, OPENINGS, AND GAPS AT PENETRATIONS IN

|
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STORAGE LAUNDRY

SEE SECTION e SEE SECTION
1/A310 FOR 1/A310 FOR
TYPICAL TYPICAL
INFORMATION. INFORMATION.
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SLAB TO TOP OF FLOOR SHEATHING

7|_6l|

9'-15/8" SLAB TO BOTTOM OF FRAMING

WINDOW HEAD HEIGHT
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a CF\/VOVV(?VVCY) FIN. GRADE. SEE CIVIL ¥
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ASSEMBLIES WITH APPROVED FIRE SAFING/FIRESTOP SYSTEMS. SEE WALL SECT|ONS

v v m
/‘;’\ v A510 v AS10 G041. OPENINGS TOO LARGE FOR FIRE SAFING/FIRESTOP SHALL BE

PATCHED WITH FIRE RATED GWB

AS10 5. HEADERS AND JAMBS AT OPENINGS IN WALLS MUST BE PROTECTED
BY THE SAME MEANS OF AND FIRE RATING AS THE WALL.

6. ALL DUCTWORK PENETRATIONS IN RATED WALLS AND CEILINGS
SHALL HAVE FIRE DAMPERS. (COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL)

7. REFER TO ALL FLOOR PLAN SHEETS FOR TYPICAL VERTICAL FIRE
RATED ASSEMBLY TYPES AND LOCATIONS.

@ WALL SECTIONS @ WALL SECTIONS @ WALL SECTIONS 8. REFER TO SECTIONS FOR TYPICAL HORIZONTAL FIRE RATED
Scale: 3/4" = 1' - 0" Scale: 3/4" = 1' - 0" Scale: 3/4" = 1' - 0" ASSEMBLY TYPES AND LOCATIONS. A3 1 O

SHEET NUMBER

9. FIRE RATED WALL ASSEMBLIES MUST BE SEALED TO UNDERSIDE OF
FLOOR DECK ABOVE AND SUBFLOOR BELOW.

10. END LIST.




© COPYRIGHT 2024 R3B ARCHITECTURE, LLC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

. GENERAL SECTION NOTES CHIENT

2x6 FRAMING LADDER FOR
1RT1 RAKING SOFFIT 1. NOTES SHOWN AS TYPICAL APPLY TO ALL SIMILAR DETAILS, BUT MAY

: ALUMINUM DRIP EDGE NOT BE SHOWN AT ALL LOCATIONS. ~ 3| THE
I 2. ANY AND ALL PENETRATIONS SHALL RECEIVE CAULKING TO SEAL ANY | 1
>< | 1x8 FASCIA TYPE OF ENERGY/ AIR LOSS. SEE AIR SEALING DETAILS. | RIDGE
l | GROUP

3. SECTIONS INDICATED AS TYPICAL MAY NOT BE INDICATED ON EVERY

PLAN SHEET. IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO USE
VINYL SOFFIT TYPICAL SECTIONS WHERE REQUIRED.

4. WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER, (WRB) REQUIRED AT ALL EXTERIOR

\ WALLS TO FORM AN AIR TIGHT ENVELOPE AROUND EACH UNIT. 3225 S. HOYT AVENUE
5/4 x 6 TRIM OVERLAP AND TAPE ALL SEAMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUF. MUNCIE. IN 47302

5.  USE WATER RESISTANT GYP. BOARD ON ALL "WET" WALLS (ADJACENT '

TO AND BEHIND ALL SINKS, SHOWERS, AND LAUNDRY EQUIPMENT) 765-282-3778

< ~ AND INTERIOR OF EXTERIOR STORAGE CLOSETS.

6. USE MOISTURE RESISTANT GYP. BOARD IN ALL BATHROOMS,
v / KITCHENS, MECHANICAL, AND LAUNDRY ROOMS.
=

)

7. FIRE BLOCKING IS REQUIRED PER CODE AS FOLLOWS

— | a. WALL CAVITIES - PROVIDE MINERAL WOOL OR CONTINUOUS 2X
FRAMING TO LIMIT ANY CAVITY TO LESS THAN 10" ANY DIRECTION.

7 ;‘1 b. WALL-TO-CEILING - PROVIDE .018" METAL COIL SET BELOW WOOD
24 FLOOR TRUSSES TO LIMIT AIR PASSAGE. PACK FULL DEPTH OF
\ DOUBLE HEADER WITH MINERAL WOOL.

14 c. FLOOR-TO-WALLS - AT 1 HOUR PARTITION MAINTAIN CONTINUOUS
3/4" PLYWOOD ACROSS JOINT. AT 2 HOUR PARTITION PROVIDE - quality & service -
20 MINERAL WOOL OR CONTINUOUS 2X FRAMING. 2056 N. ALABAMA ST.

NN
™ d. EI_-I%ZCI?HTIEgig_g\IOGSéS'I'SREUI\gBSLEYS- PROVIDE CONTINUOUS 7/16" (MIN. INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46202
2~ ~ 29 8. ALIGN ALL WINDOW HEAD HEIGHTS WITH HEAD HEIGHT OF THE BILLY@R3BARCHITECTURE.COM
>~ EXTERIOR DOORS. SEE ELEVATIONS 574-850-2270

X 9. ALL TRIM TO BE 5/4" WHEN ABUTTING TO SIDING. 3/4" MAY BE USED
X FOR WRAPPING CONDITIONS.
~

Scale: 3/4" = 1' - 0" ~ X 10. STOP ALL TRIM AND EXTERIOR SIDING 1" MIN ( OR PER
. >~ MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATION) ABOVE ROOF, FLOOR, GRADE,
>~ OR OTHER HORIZONTAL SURFACE.

~ 11. PROVIDE "VENT" STYLE WEEPS AT TOP AND BOTTOM OF BRICK WALL
SO TO FULLY VENT CAVITY.
>~ \\ 12. SEE A390 & A391 AIR SEALING DETAILS FOR ADDITIONAL WALL
~ REQUIREMENTS.
~ 13. IBC 718.3.1 - DRAFTSTOPPING, WHERE SHOWN, IS INTENDED TO STOP
o ~ THE PASSAGE OF AIR. ACCEPTABLE DRAFTSTOPPING MATERIALS
S INCLUDE:
~
~

X ~ 13.1. %" GYPSUM BOARD
19 >

I

%, 5AN
W N
i

13.2. £ WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS
>~ 13.3. ' PARTICLE BOARD

\ n
~ 13.4. 1" NOMINAL LUMBER
> \\ A 13.5. CEMENT FIBERBOARD PROJECT TITLE
~

x ~ 13.6. MINERAL WOOL
N\ >

~ 14. ALL STEEL COLUMNS AND BEAMS TO RECEIVE INTUMESCENT PAINT
~ EQUIVALENT TO 1 HOUR RATING, UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED

}} ﬁ OTHERWISE.

B / 15. SEE A500 AND A600 SERIES FOR INSTALLATION NOTES AND SEQUENCH
INSTRUCTIONS FOR FLASHING AND WEATHER BARRIER. REFER TO
THE SPECIFICATIONS AND MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

16. STC RATINGS AND TESTING INFORMATION LISTED FOR HORIZONTAL
ASSEMBLIES PROVIDED BY:
16.1.  MAXXON - FIRE AND SOUND MANUAL, VERSION 6.21, "EVALUATION
REPORT R8477".
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T 1/ SECTION KEYNOTES

1.  SET ENDURA ADAPTIVE ADA COMPLIANT DOOR THRESHOLD IN BED O
SEALANT ON METAL SILL FLASHING THAT EXTENDS OVER TOP OF
BREEZEWAY JOISTS. TRANSITION FROM DECKING TO DOOR
THRESHOLD < 1/4". TYPICAL.

2. GUARDRAILS, TYPICAL. SEE ELEVATIONS. SEE DETAIL 21/A316 FOR
DECORATIVE INFILL PANELS.

3.  WEATHER BARRIER AT ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS TO BE INSTALLED

PER MANUFACTURERS DIRECTIONS, SEE A600 SERIES. TYPICAL.

6X6 COMPOSITE COLUMN, REAL POST, BY WOODTONE.

PAINTED WOOD SILL AND APRON FRONT. TYPICAL.

STEEL LINTEL, SEE STRUCTURAL. PAINT TO MATCH BRICK.

PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES. PROFILE TRUSS. MAINTAIN

BEARING ON EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS, PER STRUCTURAL.

TRUSS MANUFACTURER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FINAL TRUSS

CONFIGURATION PER SLOPES IDENTIFIED ON ELEVATIONS. INCLUDE

ENERGY HEAL AS SHOWN.

SEE A454 BALCONY FRAMING DETAILS FOR ADDITIONAL

INFORMATION. FINISH FACE OF STRUCTURE WITH TRIM. MATCH

DEPTH

8 9. SET SILL PLATES IN DOUBLE ROW OF CONTINUOUS BITUMOUS

2C
AG31

s
1
[

No ok~

\e625)

7"51/8"

Y
®

WINDOW HEAD HEIGHT

/‘XIX‘,X‘K‘X‘K‘X‘XX‘K‘I‘,X‘X‘X?‘\

/ SEALANT.

10. REFER TO STRUCTURAL FOR FOUNDATION INFORMATION AND
ANCHOR REQUIREMENTS.

11. ALIGN BLOCKING AT CEILING PLANE.

12. R-21 2# CLOSED CELL SPRAY FOAM.

13. EXTERIOR WALL SHOWN BALLOON FRAMED, FRAMER CAN USE
LADDER TRUSSES THAT ARE FULL WALL WIDTH.

14. KRAFT FACED BATT INSULATION ACCEPTABLE AS AN ALTERNATE,
WHERE TRUSSES ARE PARALLEL TO EXTERIOR WALL OR EXTERIOR
WALL IS FULL HEIGHT "BALLOON FRAMED".

15. PROVIDE BLOCKING, SHEATHING, OR OTHER MATERIAL BETWEEN
TRUSSES TO STOP INSULATION.

. z z z z o T I I I I I I T I I I I I i 16. EXTEND WRB TO TOP OF WALL.
S { [ 17. PERFORATED SOFFIT. SEE ROOF PLAN VENTING DIAGRAMS FOR
| |
I
I
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MINIMUM AIR FLOW REQUIREMENTS.
o 18. BASE BOARD TYPICAL. SEE SPECIFICATIONS.
/ 19. BLOW-IN INSULATION. EXTEND OUT TO FACE OF EXT. WALL.

I

I

I < <
| 12
I

|

20. MAINTAIN AIR GAP ALONG BOTTOM OF ROOF SHEATHING. INCLUDE
BAFFLES ALONG EVE.

21. INSULATED 2 X HEADERS. SEE STRUCTURAL FOR SIZE AND

U I T S 1 11 QUANTITY. TYPICAL ALL LOCATIONS.

0 N SN SO TN S VO WSS 22. EXTEND WRB FULL HEIGHT OF WALL PRIOR TO FRAMING BALCONIES.
e | - 23. R-10 INSULATION DOWN FACE OF FOUNDATION 24" MINIMUM.

24. 4 x 5/4 FIBER CEMENT TRIM - ALIGN WITH TRIM UNDER MAIN ROOF
SOFFIT 5/4 x 4 TRIM.

25. FILL CAVITY BETWEEN FOUNDATION AND BACK OF MASONRY WITH
RIGID INSULATION.

26. TYPICAL MASONRY EXTERIOR WALL:

2" GYPSUM BOARD
2X6" WOOD STUD
R-21 BATT INSULATION

1" OSB SHEATHING
AIR AND WATER RESISTANT BARRIER SYSTEM.
MASONRY SYSTEM.
. TYPICAL SIDING EXTERIOR WALL:
GYPSUM BOARD
2X6" WOOD STUD
R21 BATT INSULATION
OSB SHEATHING
AIR AND WATER RESISTANT BARRIER SYSTEM. ISSUED FOR: DATE
FIBER CEMENT PANEL & SIDING, SEE ELEVATIONS. PERMIT SET- STATE CDR 2-23-2024
TRIM, SEE ELEVATIONS FOR SIZING. CITY ARC COMMENTS 3-1-2024
PROVIDE ICE AND WATER SHIELD FROM EAVE TO A POINT 24" FROM
| INSIDE FACE OF WALL CONSTRUCTION - TYP.
. BALCONY STORAGE ROOM FLOORS: 1-HR RATED FLOOR/ CLG
| ASSEMBLY BASED PER IBC 722.6.2:
¢ MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD (STORAGE ROOMS) REVISIONS
| e 2x10 JOISTS MARK DESCRIPTION
e 3"PLYWOOD DECKING X2 LAYERS.
| e VCT FLOORING.
31. ALL WALLS THIS ROOM MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD.
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PROVIDE HEATED
SPACE FOR PIPES TO |
EXIT UTILITY ROOM AND I
ENTER INTO THE FLOOR IE‘
|

SYSTEM OF UNITS.
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PROVIDE GYP. BD. BOTH
SIDES OF WALL.

RATED ASSEMBLIES NOTES

CONCRETE FLOOR TO THE FOLLOWING OUTLINES BASIC RATED WALL ASSEMBLIES FOR USE BY
| | | | | | | | | | | | | L SLOPE FROM BOTH THE CONSTRUCTION TEAM. THIS IS FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY
I I I I I I I I I I I I / I DOORS - SEE SLAB AND DOES NOT REPLACE WALLS SECTIONS, PLANS, OR NOTES

| | | | | | | | | | | T | EDGE PLAN. ELSEWHERE IN THE SET. FOR FURTHER QUESTIONS CONTACT THE

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | ARCHITECT.

| | | | | | | | | | ] | | 1. FIRE PARTITIONS - SEE IBC SECTION 708:

| | | | | | | | ] | | | 1.1, 708.1- TYPICAL FOR SEPARATING UNITS, AND CORRIDOR WALLS. -\ v By b
— I I I I —— I I I 1.2. 708.4 - WALLS TYPICALLY EXTEND BETWEEN RATED ASSEMBLIES, :
| 4 e e, SUCH AS FLOOR SYSTEM TO CEILING SYSTEM.

DATE: 3-1-2024
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S 2. REFER TO UL ASSEMBLIES ON G040 AND FIRE STOPPING DETAILS ON| CHECKED BY: BP
f G041 AND G042.

NO STEP AT SIDEWALK 3. PROVIDE FIRE SEALANT AROUND ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH
’ RATED ASSEMBLIES. SHEET TITLE

. m 4. FILL ALL VOIDS, OPENINGS, AND GAPS AT PENETRATIONS IN
U N ASSEMBLIES WITH APPROVED FIRE SAFING/FIRESTOP SYSTEMS. SEEf \\W ALL SECT|ONS
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i e

A510 G041. OPENINGS TOO LARGE FOR FIRE SAFING/FIRESTOP SHALL BE
n PATCHED WITH FIRE RATED GWB

w a 5. HEADERS AND JAMBS AT OPENINGS IN WALLS MUST BE PROTECTED
BY THE SAME MEANS OF AND FIRE RATING AS THE WALL.

6. ALL DUCTWORK PENETRATIONS IN RATED WALLS AND CEILINGS
SHALL HAVE FIRE DAMPERS. (COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL)

7. REFER TO ALL FLOOR PLAN SHEETS FOR TYPICAL VERTICAL FIRE
RATED ASSEMBLY TYPES AND LOCATIONS.

EEEEEEEEEEE NN EEY |
<

SHEET NUMBER

- — — FLOOR DECK ABOVE AND SUBFLOOR BELOW.
Scale: 3/4" = 1'- 0 Scale: 3/4" = 1'- 0 Scale: 3/4"=1"-0 10. END LIST.

8. REFER TO SECTIONS FOR TYPICAL HORIZONTAL FIRE RATED
ASSEMBLY TYPES AND LOCATIONS. : ;
@ WALL SECTIONS @ WALL SECTIONS @ WALL SECTIONS 9. FIRE RATED WALL ASSEMBLIES MUST BE SEALED TO UNDERSIDE OF A 1 1
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GENERAL SECTION NOTES

10.

11.

12.

13.

NOTES SHOWN AS TYPICAL APPLY TO ALL SIMILAR DETAILS, BUT MAY
NOT BE SHOWN AT ALL LOCATIONS.

ANY AND ALL PENETRATIONS SHALL RECEIVE CAULKING TO SEAL ANY
TYPE OF ENERGY/ AIR LOSS. SEE AIR SEALING DETAILS.

SECTIONS INDICATED AS TYPICAL MAY NOT BE INDICATED ON EVERY
PLAN SHEET. IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO USE
TYPICAL SECTIONS WHERE REQUIRED.

WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER, (WRB) REQUIRED AT ALL EXTERIOR
WALLS TO FORM AN AIR TIGHT ENVELOPE AROUND EACH UNIT.
OVERLAP AND TAPE ALL SEAMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUF.

USE WATER RESISTANT GYP. BOARD ON ALL "WET" WALLS (ADJACENT
TO AND BEHIND ALL SINKS, SHOWERS, AND LAUNDRY EQUIPMENT)
AND INTERIOR OF EXTERIOR STORAGE CLOSETS.

USE MOISTURE RESISTANT GYP. BOARD IN ALL BATHROOMS,
KITCHENS, MECHANICAL, AND LAUNDRY ROOMS.

FIRE BLOCKING IS REQUIRED PER CODE AS FOLLOWS

WALL CAVITIES - PROVIDE MINERAL WOOL OR CONTINUOUS 2X
FRAMING TO LIMIT ANY CAVITY TO LESS THAN 10" ANY DIRECTION.

WALL-TO-CEILING - PROVIDE .018" METAL COIL SET BELOW WOOD
FLOOR TRUSSES TO LIMIT AIR PASSAGE. PACK FULL DEPTH OF
DOUBLE HEADER WITH MINERAL WOOL.

FLOOR-TO-WALLS - AT 1 HOUR PARTITION MAINTAIN CONTINUOUS
3/4" PLYWOOD ACROSS JOINT. AT 2 HOUR PARTITION PROVIDE
MINERAL WOOL OR CONTINUOUS 2X FRAMING.

FLOOR TO CEILING ASSEMBLY - PROVIDE CONTINUOUS 7/16" (MIN.)
SHEATHING ACROSS TRUSSES.

ALIGN ALL WINDOW HEAD HEIGHTS WITH HEAD HEIGHT OF THE
EXTERIOR DOORS. SEE ELEVATIONS

ALL TRIM TO BE 5/4" WHEN ABUTTING TO SIDING. 3/4" MAY BE USED
FOR WRAPPING CONDITIONS.

STOP ALL TRIM AND EXTERIOR SIDING 1" MIN ( OR PER
MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATION) ABOVE ROOF, FLOOR, GRADE,
OR OTHER HORIZONTAL SURFACE.

PROVIDE "VENT" STYLE WEEPS AT TOP AND BOTTOM OF BRICK WALL
TO FULLY VENT CAVITY.

SEE A390 & A391 AIR SEALING DETAILS FOR ADDITIONAL WALL
REQUIREMENTS.

IBC 718.3.1 - DRAFTSTOPPING, WHERE SHOWN, IS INTENDED TO STOP
THE PASSAGE OF AIR. ACCEPTABLE DRAFTSTOPPING MATERIALS
INCLUDE:

CLIENT

~\ | THE
12 | RIDGE
|GROUP

3225 S. HOYT AVENUE
MUNCIE, IN 47302
765-282-3778

& service -

2056 N. ALABAMA ST.

INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46202
BILLY@R3BARCHITECTURE.COM
574-850-2270

7 N\
N

Z
Y,

13.1. 3" GYPSUM BOARD
13.2.  3"WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS
13.3. " PARTICLE BOARD
13.4. 1" NOMINAL LUMBER
13.5. CEMENT FIBERBOARD
13.6. MINERAL WOOL
14. ALL STEEL COLUMNS AND BEAMS TO RECEIVE INTUMESCENT PAINT

PROJECT TITLE

P EQUIVALENT TO 1 HOUR RATING, UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED
=g OTHERWISE.
< = =N =2 = 15. SEE A500 AND AB00 SERIES FOR INSTALLATION NOTES AND SEQUENCE|
3 r—' ) INSTRUCTIONS FOR FLASHING AND WEATHER BARRIER. REFER TO
16 e 7 — — 16 | \l\ THE SPECIFICATIONS AND MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS FOR
= = 14 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
14 l i 27 U 16. STC RATINGS AND TESTING INFORMATION LISTED FOR HORIZONTAL
I\ 24 S W ASSEMBLIES PROVIDED BY:
g 31 — 16.1.  MAXXON - FIRE AND SOUND MANUAL, VERSION 6.21, "EVALUATION
5# m }{E= : REPORT R8477".
TYPICAL ROOF ABOVE. 7625 AL I -
\625/ =7 ! ~~[1] SECTION KEYNOTES
I 1. SET ENDURA ADAPTIVE ADA COMPLIANT DOOR THRESHOLD IN BED OF
| SEALANT ON METAL SILL FLASHING THAT EXTENDS OVER TOP OF
| BREEZEWAY JOISTS. TRANSITION FROM DECKING TO DOOR
I THRESHOLD < 1/4". TYPICAL.
: 2. GUARDRAILS, TYPICAL. SEE ELEVATIONS. SEE DETAIL 21/A316 FOR
| DECORATIVE INFILL PANELS. wv =
I 3. WEATHER BARRIER AT ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS TO BE INSTALLED O
T _ | PER MANUFACTURERS DIRECTIONS, SEE A600 SERIES. TYPICAL. prd =
5 | 4. 6X6 COMPOSITE COLUMN, REAL POST, BY WOODTONE. W o A
S I a 2 5. PAINTED WOOD SILL AND APRON FRONT. TYPICAL. 0O >
T| . 6. STEEL LINTEL, SEE STRUCTURAL. PAINT TO MATCH BRICK. =S
SIS | y, R 7. PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES. PROFILE TRUSS. MAINTAIN o o o)
w| @ | < —' ~ BEARING ON EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS, PER STRUCTURAL. < Z <
" i ) TRUSS MANUFACTURER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FINAL TRUSS L
2 BALCONY BALCONY | N CONFIGURATION PER SLOPES IDENTIFIED ON ELEVATIONS. INCLUDE D2
Q | ENERGY HEAL AS SHOWN. —
s : 8. SEE A454 BALCONY FRAMING DETAILS FOR ADDITIONAL Z T i
5 | INFORMATION. FINISH FACE OF STRUCTURE WITH TRIM. MATCH O IQ_C j
DEPTH
| 9. SET SILL PLATES IN DOUBLE ROW OF CONTINUOUS BITUMOUS — O >
B | SEALANT. Z Wn
= 4 X 5/4 FIBER CEMENT TRIM i o 10. REFER TO STRUCTURAL FOR FOUNDATION INFORMATION AND ) a
27 =i I & ANCHOR REQUIREMENTS. > o’
=R ABOVE DECKING. : 11. ALIGN BLOCKING AT CEILING PLANE. O O
& 12. R-21 2# CLOSED CELL SPRAY FOAM. —
31 SN —AFTD IR 13. EXTERIOR WALL SHOWN BALLOON FRAMED, FRAMER CAN USE ) e O
on | LADDER TRUSSES THAT ARE FULL WALL WIDTH. Z — O
18 = il 14. KRAFT FACED BATT INSULATION ACCEPTABLE AS AN ALTERNATE, wnv >
£ 4 11 = WHERE TRUSSES ARE PARALLEL TO EXTERIOR WALL OR EXTERIOR 2
8 3 WALL IS FULL HEIGHT "BALLOON FRAMED". TTR%)
15. PROVIDE BLOCKING, SHEATHING, OR OTHER MATERIAL BETWEEN N/ <
. - - == TRUSSES TO STOP INSULATION. LL
16. EXTEND WRB TO TOP OF WALL.
e < & 12 / Lty 17. PERFORATED SOFFIT. SEE ROOF PLAN VENTING DIAGRAMS FOR
= / / MINIMUM AIR FLOW REQUIREMENTS.
12 “ 18. BASE BOARD TYPICAL. SEE SPECIFICATIONS.
19. BLOW-IN INSULATION. EXTEND OUT TO FACE OF EXT. WALL.
T W 20. MAINTAIN AIR GAP ALONG BOTTOM OF ROOF SHEATHING. INCLUDE
A BAFFLES ALONG EVE.
""""" — E———— & 21. INSULATED 2 X HEADERS. SEE STRUCTURAL FOR SIZE AND
= o QUANTITY. TYPICAL ALL LOCATIONS.
| = ‘gg 22. EXTEND WRB FULL HEIGHT OF WALL PRIOR TO FRAMING BALCONIES.
11 = 11 & 23. R-10 INSULATION DOWN FACE OF FOUNDATION 24" MINIMUM.
= = 24. 4 x 5/4 FIBER CEMENT TRIM - ALIGN WITH TRIM UNDER MAIN ROOF
- 6 S SOFFIT 5/4 x 4 TRIM.
6 it = i 25. FILL CAVITY BETWEEN FOUNDATION AND BACK OF MASONRY WITH
i == RIGID INSULATION.
3 V] 26. TYPICAL MASONRY EXTERIOR WALL:
sl 8" GYPSUM BOARD
S| mEm A 2X6" WOOD STUD
| | R-21 BATT INSULATION
m IR o 1"OSB SHEATHING
| | o AIR AND WATER RESISTANT BARRIER SYSTEM.
@ I e MASONRY SYSTEM.
BALCONY BALCONY | | 27. TYPICAL SIDING EXTERIOR WALL:
| ¢ GYPSUM BOARD
I | e 2X6"WOOD STUD
| i o R21BATT INSULATION
| | o OSB SHEATHING
I | e AIR AND WATER RESISTANT BARRIER SYSTEM. ISSUED FOR: DATE
™ ' « FIBER CEMENT PANEL & SIDING, SEE ELEVATIONS. PERMIT SET- STATE CDR 2-23-2024
| | 28. TRIM, SEE ELEVATIONS FOR SIZING. CITY ARC COMMENTS 3-1-2024
EXTERIOR WALL: I I y 29. PROVIDE ICE AND WATER SHIELD FROM EAVE TO A POINT 24" FROM
o SIDING, SEE ELEVATIONS. | | / INSIDE FACE OF WALL CONSTRUCTION - TYP.
o WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER | | N\ 30. BALCONY STORAGE ROOM FLOORS: 1-HR RATED FLOOR/ CLG
o OSB SHEATHING I | ASSEMBLY BASED PER IBC 722.6.2:
¢ 2X4"WOOD STUD MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD (STORAGE ROOMS) REVISIONS
o OSB SHEATHING | | 2x10 JOISTS MARK DESCRIPTION
e WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER I I 3" PLYWOOD DECKING X2 LAYERS.
. o SIDING, SEE ELEVATIONS——— | | e VCT FLOORING.
\ I I 31. ALL WALLS THIS ROOM MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD.
| |
) | | | 4 X 5/4 FIBER CEMENT TRIM. | |
= | SET ABOVE SLAB AS | |
>~
S . | RECOMMENDED BY N RATED ASSEMBLIES NOTES
= | ' | !
25 - | | 10 | | THE FOLLOWING OUTLINES BASIC RATED WALL ASSEMBLIES FOR USE BY
£ ' | LA THE CONSTRUCTION TEAM. THIS IS FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY
9 £ || | AND DOES NOT REPLACE WALLS SECTIONS, PLANS, OR NOTES
Eé = ‘ | ‘ HEIGHT OF CONCRETE NOT II_ ~ iII;iSCEHVIYI%ECRI'E IN THE SET. FOR FURTHER QUESTIONS CONTACT THE
10 3 "CURB" VARIES WITH SLOPE - D S — - : _
[\ < | [ | | | 1 | OF STOOPS. ? \ : P . 1. FIRE PARTITIONS - SEE IBC SECTION 708: DATE: 3-1-2024
> HH P : 4 N N N N N N E 4 2
i : 4z ' SOOGS0 ; e vovevsrevevsrevezelsbelsls RIIRY 1.1. 708.1 - TYPICAL FOR SEPARATING UNITS, AND CORRIDOR WALLS. _
R 5 \ ) R Todsrevevebtobte L - g i SO SO S S ST S SO ) 1.2. 708.4 - WALLS TYPICALLY EXTEND BETWEEN RATED ASSEMBLIES, DRAWN BY: BP
s = - o SUCH AS FLOOR SYSTEM TO CEILING SYSTEM.
‘\ N “ i Ny 2. REFER TO UL ASSEMBLIES ON G040 AND FIRE STOPPING DETAILS ON |} CHECKED BY: BP
oo - A PRELI == n v G041 AND G042.
A - Y 22 | 3. PROVIDE FIRE SEALANT AROUND ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH
v — 4 i W RATED ASSEMBLIES. SHEET TITLE
@ 7 1 4. FILL ALL VOIDS, OPENINGS, AND GAPS AT PENETRATIONS IN
58 ASSEMBLIES WITH APPROVED FIRE SAFING/FIRESTOP SYSTEMS. SEE
| G041. OPENINGS TOO LARGE FOR FIRE SAFING/FIRESTOP SHALL BE WALL SECTIONS

PATCHED WITH FIRE RATED GWB

5. HEADERS AND JAMBS AT OPENINGS IN WALLS MUST BE PROTECTED
BY THE SAME MEANS OF AND FIRE RATING AS THE WALL.

6. ALL DUCTWORK PENETRATIONS IN RATED WALLS AND CEILINGS
SHALL HAVE FIRE DAMPERS. (COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL)

7. REFER TO ALL FLOOR PLAN SHEETS FOR TYPICAL VERTICAL FIRE
RATED ASSEMBLY TYPES AND LOCATIONS.

8 WALL SECTIONS 7 WALL SECTIONS 8. REFER TO SECTIONS FOR TYPICAL HORIZONTAL FIRE RATED
Scale: 3/4" = 1'- 0" Scale: 3/4" = 1'- 0" Scale: 3/4" = 1' - 0" ASSEMBLY TYPES AND LOCATIONS.
9. FIRE RATED WALL ASSEMBLIES MUST BE SEALED TO UNDERSIDE OF

FLOOR DECK ABOVE AND SUBFLOOR BELOW.
10. END LIST.

SHEET NUMBER

@ WALL SECTIONS




CLIENT

GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES

1. FLOOR TRUSSES ARE TO BE POSITIONED SO THEY DO NOT INTERFERE
WITH PLUMBING AND HVAC, ADJUST SPACING AS NECESSARY. REFER
TO SPECIFICATIONS AND STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.

2. DETAILED FLOOR AND ROOF TRUSS FRAMING DIAGRAMS ARE TO BE
FURNISHED BY A STRUCTURAL ENGINEER LICENSED IN THE STATE.

3. ROUGH OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE UPSIZE

~ | THE
| RIDGE
2| GrROUP
APPROXIMATELY %" TO ACCOMMODATE SHRINKAGE AT GROUND FLOOR

OF WOOD BUILDINGS 3-4 STORIES AND GREATER FOR 5 STORIES.. 3225 S. HOYT AVENUE
4. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUDS. MUNC|E, IN 47302

5. ALL CONTRACTORS ARE REQUIRED TO COORDINATE THEIR WORK WITH 765-282-3778
ALL DISCIPLINES TO AVOID CONFLICTS, SEE MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL
AND PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING
SIZE AND QUANTITY OF OPENINGS, SLAB REQUIREMENTS AND LINTELS.
INCLUDE FIRE PROTECTION NOT SHOWN ON PLANS.

6. SEAL AROUND ALL PENETRATIONS TO INSURE TIGHT BUILDING
ENVELOPE. SEE A390 AND A391 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

7. PROVIDE FIRE SEALANT AROUND ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH RATED
WALLS.

8. ALL WALLS ARE PAINTED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

9. COORBINATEBUILBDING STEPLOCATHONSWHTHFLOORELEVATHONS
SHOWN-ON-ARCHITECTURALAND-CIAL-SHEPLANS:

- guality & service -

10.PATIO SLOPES SHALL BE 1/4" PER FOOT MAX. AWAY FROM UNIT AND 2056 N. ALABAMA ST.
DOORS. INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46202

103-11"
11.PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS IN GYPSUM BOARD ASSEMBLIES AS
& . RECOMMENDED BY MANUFACTURER. PROVIDE CJ IN CEILINGS SO NO BILLY@R3BARCHITECTURE.COM
6 DIMENSION EXCEEDS 50 FT. IN EITHER DIRECTION WHERE THERE IS 574-850-2270

7'.6" 710" 23-11" PERIMETER RELIEF OR 30 FT. IN EITHER DIRECTION WITHOUT

© COPYRIGHT 2024 R3B ARCHITECTURE, LLC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

‘ PERIMETER RELIEF. DO NOT SEPARATE SUSPENSION SYSTEM. CAULK

:l ; JOINT AND PAINT TO MATCH.
10'-0" 10'-0" 10'-0" 10'-0" 10'-0" 10'-0" 11'-0" 12.REFER TO G100 SERIES DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON
\T ACCESSIBILITY. SHEETS ARE INCLUDED FOR REFERENCE ONLY.

CONTRACT SHOULD NOT MAKE ADJUSTMENTS TO THE PLANS WITHOUT

@_\ : APPROVAL FROM ARCHITECT.

6"

39|_6l|

73-67,"

0 13.REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS AND E307 AND E308 FOR ADDITIONA
A INFORMATION AND CLARIFICATION OF DESIGN-BUILD SCOPE FOR

ACCESS CONTROLS, SECURITY CAMERAS, DOOR OPERATORS, AND
DATA/TV. ICONS AND SYMBOLS SHOWN ON FLOOR PLANS FOR
@ COORDINATION ACROSS DESIGN DISCIPLINES.

14.REFER TO WALL SECTIONS A300 SERIES FOR UL ASSEMBLIES FOR
a HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES AND EXTERIOR WALL INFORMATION.

15.PROVIDE DEFLECTION CLIPS AT ALL NON-BEARING WALLS WHERE THE
WALLS DO NOT STACK VERTICALLY THROUGH THE BUILDING. SEE
6/A540. TYPICAL WHERE UNITS ARE ABOVE AMENITY AREAS. SEE
STRUCTURAL SET $310 FOR DETAIL. PROJECT TITLE

16.HANDRAILS AT BALCONIES ON FLOORS 2 AND UP. NOT SHOWN ON
FLOOR PLANS.

A 17.REFER TO A040 FOR MOUNTING DETAILS FOR ACCESS CONTROLS,
w DOOR OPENERS, CALL BOXES, AND PEDESTALS AT ENTRY DOORS.

18.REFER TO A510 FOR ADDITIONAL SPRINKLER DETAILS WHERE
% INSULATION MAY BE REQUIRED BELOW TOP OF ROOF DECK. TO BE

//// U \\\\
NN

Z
W,

10|_0l|
10|_0l|

29'-6" 29-8," 12'-6" 13-8)5"

COORDINATED WITH FINAL SPRINKLER INSTALLER.
@ 19.REFER TO A531 FOR ADDITIONAL PLAN DETAILS FOR "FIRE WALLS".

20.ALL CORRIDOR WALLS ARE TO BE WALL TYPE 1C1 WITH RC-DELUXE
RESILIENT CHANNEL ON THE CORRIDOR SIDE, UNLESS NOTED
DIFFERENTLY. SEE STRUCTURAL FOR SHEARWALL LOCATIONS.
# 5'-1 11/2" r i CORRIDORS ARE NOT USED FOR SHEARWALLS THIS PROJECT.

AC AC

6!_57/8"
8!_71/4"

10-0"
il
L
Il
=

21.END LIST

5!_0||

65/8" ﬁL

N = E\%* 3!_05/8" 7L

4 28!_7"

114

POOL EQUIPMENT & STORAGE
114

5!_61/8"

-~ FLOOR PLAN KEYED NOTES:

7I_O||

|
—¥
C:\g
=
E

A. RADON VENT. REFER TO G110 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
B. DOUBLE 36" DOORS, INSULATED, SEE DOOR SCHEDULE #B01.

C. 1 HOUR DEMISING WALL.
D

. METER CENTER, SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS. PROVIDE DOUBLE WALL

SF7 ‘ 1B2 N CLOSET. COORDINATE DOUBLE WALLS AS NEEDED FOR ELECTRICAL

| Y— 2'-6" 7|L

i T Far A

L

10'-0"

/_@ GEAR AND METERS.

E. DOWNSPOUT, SEE ROOF PLANS FOR MORE INFORMATION. CONNECT TO
CIVIL STORM SYSTEM. PAINT EXPOSED STORM EXTENSIONS TO MATCH
DOWNSPOUTS.

. SPRINKLER CLOSET, ONLY OCCURS ON ONE END OF BUILDING. SEE
SITE PLAN FOR LOCATION.

. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT PAD, COORDINATE WITH SUPPLIER OF HVAC
EQUIPMENT THE SIZE AND LOCATION.

H. DRAINAGE TILE TO BE INSTALLED UNDER CONNECTING WALKWAY AT
DOWNSPOUT, SEE SITE PLAN AND CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATION OF
WALKWAY.

1672 - . SEE SLAB EDGE PLANS. TO BE FLUSH WITH INTERIOR SLAB AND SLOPE
I Ao AWAY FROM BUILDING. NO STEP ALLOWS FROM SIDEWALK TO THE
A 45" 695" —- = DOOR OF THE UNIT FOR FHA REQUIREMENTS.

0) E ot J. ATTIC ACCESS AT ALL TOP FLOOR UNITS.SEE DETAIL 6/A521.
ORIENTATION ON SITE.

K. FLOOR DRAIN, SEE PLUMBING FOR COORDINATION OF BUILDING
Al : MECH
L. DASHED LINE SHOWS BRICK, WHICH VARIES FROM OTHER BUILDINGS.

COMMUNITY
ROOM

25|_4l|

@
11-4)"

176"
L
oy
ﬁ
-
123Y,"

41!_6"

~_A2 A2

=
=l=
73-67,"
®

L il —

_—
s 8%3@ el

[
Q)
G
-
©

10'-0"

i
%#
g
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' n L A n
#— 54 - 16-11%

1|_1||

MCCORDSVILLE, IN 46055

3"0“

KENNSINGTON GARDENS
EAST SIDE OF NORTH KENSINGTON

6!_51/2"

6"

1 1|_0l|

6"

423"

E | H
(] 1 " @ . . .
49-87) w (R)y— ADDITIONAL BRICK REQUIRED AT MEP CLOSET IN LIEU OF LAP SIDING,

O @ @ @ @ N 07 SEE SLAB EDGE PLANS, AND ELEVATIONS AT TYPE B: BUILDING #2, TYPH

DolAC 100 i} i} -\ 2 | A:BUILDING #5 & 9.

— L] r W X
, ——F ] : - M. ELECTRICAL CLOSET, ONLY OCCURS ON ONE END OF BUILDING. SEE
% N AC ’

{"0" DO o <A20 10" AC| o 10" ™ 11-0" 1-p" 1\',-6“

SITE PLAN FOR LOCATION.
7!_5|| 7!_5|| 7!_5|| 7!_5|| 7!_5|| 7!_5|| Il 5!_1 1l| —_—y

=
e
—
o
o

CLUBHOUSE ONLY:

MAINTAIN 18" KNEE CLEARANCE UNDER COUNTERTOP.

. SEE INTERIORS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, FINISHES, ETC...
FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET, FULLY RECESSED.

. FIRE EXTINGUISHER, BRACKET MOUNTED.

DRINKING FOUNTAIN, HI-LOW CONFIGURATION WITH BOTTLE FILLER.
GLASS GARAGE DOOR.

PROVIDE SOUND INSULATION AROUND ALL OFFICES, CLOSING ROOM,
LEASING, RESTROOMS, FITNESS CENTER AND COMMUNITY ROOM.

ENTRY

i l AC
@ [ 117 ‘ DO

o, i | ®
C101070= 101D | ;‘i 1 ;
DO

19-3%5"

108

°Y

42-3Y,"
4 »® O TUVOZ

b=

A2
a _ A2 7._71/4n 18‘-23/4" 24!_31/ "

CLOSING

21-61,"

FITNESS l @

ROOM

8'-Q" 10'-0" ROOM 106 )
==
@ kC MECH & STORAGE

(1860

ISSUED FOR: DATE
PERMIT SET- STATE CDR 2-23-2024
CITY ARC COMMENTS 3-1-2024

13-1)5"

6-10%,"
6-10%,"
25'-11"

6!_31/4"

1 1|_6l|

1 8“1 "

(NOT ALL RATING LINE TYPES ARE
WALL LEG E N D NECESSARILY USED IN THIS PROJECT) TAE\R/PI(SIIDE\;\IC??IPTION

A2
104 PACKAGE

104

10-9%"

REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS.

- I - I - 30 MINUTE RATED "FIRE PARTITION". AT
CORRIDORS.

- I - I - 1 HR RATED "FIRE PARTITION". WALL
EXTENDS FROM RATED ASSEMBLY TO
RATED ASSEMBLY.
' ; - I - I - 1 HR RATED "FIRE BARRIER". WALL
Y EXTENDS THROUGH INTERSECTING
ASSEMBLIES.
C 2 HR RATED "EIRE BARRIER". WALL
- I I - EXTENDS THROUGH INTERSECTING DATE: 3-1-2024
ASSEMBLIES.

\ J L - I I - 2 HR RATED "FIRE WALL" CONTINUous | PRAWN BY:  BP
WITHOUT INTERRUPTION.

¥3dd3lLs
dIvLsS

A2 1243 =+ "
@

OFFICE OFFICE
A2

N
A

il
—
10'-9"
9"8“

5!_2||

15'-6" 141" 7

—< NOTES: CHECKED BY: BP
\_@ a e SEE STRUCTURAL FOR ALL SHEAR WALL LOCATIONS.
e SEE WALL ASSEMBLY ON G030 AND G040 SERIES SHEETS FOR
W SPECIFIC ASSEMBLY REQUIREMENTS. SHEET TITLE
e RATED WALLS INSIDE UNITS ARE FIRE RATED DUE TO

CONSTRUCTION TYPE OF BUILDING AND FIRE RATING REQUIRED CLU BHOUSE FLOOR

18'-0" 30'-6"

54'-11" FOR CERTAIN ELEMENTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 601. PLAN

103-11" LOW VOLTAGE LEGEND

AC ACCESS CONTROLS

SHEET NUMBER

SECURITY CAMERA. SEE E020 AND E021 FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.

@ CLUBHOUSE FLOOR PLAN PO] | AUTOMATICDOOR OPENER A71 O

Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0" CB INTERCOM CALL BOX
SEE E307 AND E308 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.




© COPYRIGHT 2024 R3B ARCHITECTURE, LLC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

GENERAL NOTES - ROOF PLAN CLIENT

1. DETAILED FLOOR AND ROOF TRUSS FRAMING DIAGRAMS ARE TO BE

PERMANENT ROOF TRUSS BRACING AS REQUIRED BY THE CODE.
3. LOCATE HIGH-POINT OF GUTTER AT MID-SPAN IN BETWEEN
DOWNSPOUTS UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE ON THE ROOF PLAN.
4. DOWNSPOUTS TO BE PROVIDED WITH EXTENSIONS TO ENSURE ALL
WATER DISCHARGES NO LESS THAN 6' FROM BUILDING FOUNDATION

FURNISHED BY A STRUCTURAL ENGINEER LICENSED IN THE STATE -~ 9| THE
WHERE THE PROJECT IS TO BE LOCATED. | -
2. THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL PROVIDE ENGINEERED I RIDGE

| GROUP

OR DIRECTLY INTO STORM SYSTEM.. 3225 S. HOYT AVENUE
5. THE ENTIRE BUILDING ENVELOPE INCLUDING ROOF, WALLS, & FLOORS MUNCIE, IN 47302

TO BE DRIED IN PRIOR TO THE STORAGE AND INSTALLATION OF

INTERIOR FINISH MATERIALS. IN ADDITION, THE OWNER'S 765-282-3778

REPRESENTATIVE IS RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING THAT THERE HAS
BEEN NO EVIDENCE OF WATER PENETRATING THE BUILDING
ENVELOPE OR WATER LEAK FROM MECHANICAL AND/OR FIRE
SPRINKLER SYSTEMS PRIOR TO ENCLOSING THE WALL, CEILING OR
ROOF CAVITIES.

6. ARROWS ON THE ROOF PLAN INDICATE WATER DRAINAGE DIRECTION.

7. FRAMING SUB-CONTRACTOR, PANEL MANUFACTURER, ROOFING
SUPPLIERS, ROOF TRUSS MANUFACTURERS AND INSTALLERS SHALL
REVIEW ALL ROOFING DETAILS AND ADVISE ARCHITECT ON ANY
RECOMMENDED CHANGES. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ROOFING
SUPPLIERS, MANUFACTURERS AND INSTALLERS WILL BE ASSUMED TO

HAVE REVIEWED AND APPROVED THE DETAILS SHOWN. - quality & service -
8. PRIME ALL METAL TO BE IN CONTACT WITH ROOFING MATERIALS. 2056 N. ALABAMA ST.
9. "DS" INDICATES DOWN SPOUT. "RV" INDICATES RADON VENT. INDIANAPOLIS. IN 46202
10. PROVIDE FLASHING PER DETAILS AT ALL CONDUIT AND HVAC LINES '

PENETRATING THE ROOF. BILLY@R3BARCHITECTURE.COM
11. CONTRACTOR AND ALL SUB-TRADES SHALL BE AWARE AND EXERCISE 574-850-2270

THE NECESSARY CARE TO PREVENT DAMAGE TO OR PUNCTURE OF
THE ROOF. THIS SHALL INCLUDE ALL SHARP MATERIALS, TOOLS,
MATERIAL SCRAPS OR MATERIALS HAVING A DELETERIOUS AFFECT
ON THE ROOFING MATERIAL.
12. PROVIDE SOFFIT DRAFTSTOPPING AT 20' MAX. INTERVALS.
10. SEPARATE DISSIMILAR METALS AS THEY OCCUR PER
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. REVIEW MATERIALS AND
METHODS WITH ARCHITECT.
O] 16. THE ROOF ASSEMBLY IS CONSIDERED A COMPLETE ROOF ASSEMBLY.
ARCHITECTS DRAWINGS DO NOT INCLUDE ALL ACCESSORIES,
FLASHING, TRANSITIONS, AND INSTALLATION DETAILS AS REQUIRED
BY MANUFACTURER. OMISSIONS OF ANY ACCESSORY FROM THE
ROOF PLAN SHALL NOT RELIEVE THE G.C. OR SUB-CONTRACTOR
FROM PROVIDING A COMPLETE SYSTEM.
| 17. PROVIDE "ICE & WATER SHIELD" AROUND ALL PENETRATIONS.
VALLEYS, AND ALONG EAVES. EXTEND 24" FROM FACE OF EXT. WALL.
‘ 18. PROVIDE A 24X36 MIN. OPENING TO ALL ROOF CAVITIES TO CONNECT
TO THE MAIN VOLUME OF SPACE FOR VENTING AND ACCESS. RIDGE
VENTS MAY BE USED AT GABLES ONLY. PROJECT TITLE

Wy N\
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SLOPE

SLOPE

1

SLOPE

L »— ]

MCCORDSVILLE, IN 46055

KENNSINGTON GARDENS
EAST SIDE OF NORTH KENSINGTON

SLOPE SLOPE

A ANGLE AXIS
\ CHANGE IN THIS
SLOPE

(NOT ALL RATING LINE TYPES ARE
ROOF LEG EN D NECESSARILY USED IN THIS PROJECT)

SLOPE

SLOPE

- I I - 2 HR RATED "FIRE WALL" CONTINUOUS
WITHOUT INTERRUPTION.
- I - I - 1 HR RATED "FIRE BARRIER". WALL
EXTENDS FROM RATED ASSEMBLY TO

RATED ASSEMBLY.

. I I I I I . DRAFT STOPPING - ALIGN WITH

DEMISING WALLS. LIMIT CAVITY TO
3000 SQ. FT OR (2) UNITS (WHAT EVER I
LESS). ALIGN WITH 1 SIDE OF THE
CORRIDOR. IBC 718.3.1 -
DRAFTSTOPPING, WHERE SHOWN, IS
INTENDED TO STOP THE PASSAGE OF ISSUED FOR: DATE
AIR. ALIGN WITH FIRE RATED WALLS PERMIT SET- STATE CDR 2-23-2024
("FIRE BARRIERS") BELOW. CITY ARC COMMENTS 3-1-2024

/ﬁ ROOF PLAN KEYED NOTES

1. RADON VENT. REFER TO G110 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
1.1. OFFSET PIPE IN ROOF CAVITY TO AVOID FIRE TREATED DECKING.

2. ASPHALTIC ROOF SHINGLES ON SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT, 30 YEAR
WARRANTY, ENERGY STAR, ANTI-FUNGAL RATED. BASIS OF DESIGN -
OWENS CORNING, OAKRIDGE. TYPICAL SLOPE: 6:12.

3. DOWNSPOUTS TO BE 3" WIDE X 3" DEEP.
4. DRAFTSTOPPING IN CEILING-ROOF CAVITY BELOW. ACCEPTABLE
DRAFTSTOPPING MATERIALS INCLUDE:
41.  3"GYPSUM BOARD
42. % WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS
43. ¥ PARTICLE BOARD
44.  1"NOMINAL LUMBER
45.  CEMENT FIBERBOARD

f—— T ——— 4.6. MINERAL WOOL DATE: 3-1-2024
5. TYPICAL GUTTER. REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR DOWNSPOUT

LOCATIONS. GUTTERS TO BE 6" WIDE X 6" DEEP. SLOPE TO BE 1/16"
PER 1'-0". SEE 12/A520. DRAWN BY: BP

6. ROOF VENT, 144 SQ. INCHES FREE AREA, MIN. TYPICAL. SEE
\ i i VENTILATION CHART. CHECKED BY: BP

SLOPE

SLOPE

REVISIONS
MARK DESCRIPTION

SLOPE

7. LINE OF WALLS BELOW.

8. ATTIC ACCESS HATCH IN CEILING AT TOP FLOOR. SIZE 20"X40"
MINIMUM, COORDINATE EXACT LOCATIONS WITH FRAMING BELOW. SHEET TITLE

3 9. SOFFIT VENTS, 5 SQ. INCHES / FOOT MIN..

10. DOOR THROUGH DRAFTSTOPPING COMPARTMENTS. SEE SHEET CLUBHOUSE ROOF

8/A521.

11. EXTEND DRAFT STOPPING TO EDGE OF OVERHANG IN THE ROOF pLAN
ATTIC SPACE. ALIGN WITH UNIT DEMISING WALL BELOW.

12. END LIST

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
| SLOPE SLOPE
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

SHEET NUMBER

CLUBHOUSE ROOF PLAN
@ Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0" A7 1 1
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3225 S. HOYT AVENUE
MUNCIE, IN 47302
765-282-3778
- quality & service -
2056 N. ALABAMA ST.
574-850-2270

INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46202
BILLY@R3BARCHITECTURE.COM

SHEET TITLE
CLUBHOUSE

PERMIT SET- STATE CDR

CITY ARC COMMENTS
ELEVATIONS
SHEET NUMBER
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()]
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X
O
L
I
o

PROJECT TITLE

REVISIONS
DRAWN BY:

S.  ALUMINUM STOREFRONT. DARK BRONZE ANODIZED. SEE A630 SERIES|f MARK DESCRIPTION

1R

ISSUED FOR:

WRAP TOP OF COLUMN WITH 5/4"X6 TRIM

SLOPED PRECAST SILL. ARCHITECT TO CHOOSE FROM SUPPLIERS
AND BOTTOM WITH 5/4"X8" TRIM. PAINT COLOR: TO MATCH HARDIE

STANDARD PROFILES. COLOR TO MATCH BRICK.
C.2. SOLDIER COARSE OVER WINDOWS AND DOORS WITH PAINTED

STEEL LINTEL AND VERTICAL WAFFER WEEPS. COLOR TO MATCH
ARCHITECT TO SELECT FROM SUPPLIERS TYPICAL PROFILES.

C.4. 8"PRECAST BAND, OVERHANG BRICK 1" WITH INTEGRAL DRIP EDGE
X6" HORIZONTAL BAND BELOW OVERHANG / SOFFIT. SEE DETAILS.

X6" WIDE TRIM AROUND WINDOWS AND DOORS.

5/4" X 10" FASCIA BOARD WITH GUTTER. COLOR GUTTER AND FASCIA
X6" WIDE TRIM AT INSIDE & OUTSIDE CORNERS.

WHITE. SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR MATERIAL AND PROFILE.
PLAN. APPLIES TO ALL SIDES. SLAB EDGE PLAN AT TYPE B: BUILDING
EDGE AND HEMMED EDGE. TURN UP WALL AND SET IN MORTAR JOINT.

FOR MORE INFORMATION. PROVIDE SAMPLES FOR COMPARISON WITH
V. DECORATIVE CHANDELIER, NOT SHOWN, SEE INTERIORS AND

ASPHALT ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLE ROOF, "30 YEAR WARRAMTY" ON
FRAMING PLANS. NO RAILINGS REQUIRED ON GROUND FLOOR AT
PATIO WALL SCONCE, SEE LIGHTING SCHEDULE. FULL CUT-OFF "NIGHT
THE TIMELY FAUX STOREFRONT FOR CONSISTENCY.

METAL COPING. COLOR TO MATCH RENDERINGS. SEE SECTIONS FOR

COLOR. TIE INTO STORM SYSTEM. SEE CIVIL PLANS. PAINT EXPOSED
SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT AND 5/8" OSB DECKING ON

ELECTRIC METER BANK . TRIM OUT AREA FOR METERS AND FINISH
WITH FLAT SIDING PANELS. PAINT TO MATCH ADJACENT BRICK.
PVC TO MATCH DOWNSPOUTS. COLOR TO BE SELECTED FROM

5/4" TRIM BOARD. COLOR: HARDIE COBBLE STONE
LAP SIDING, FIBER CEMENT, 7" EXPOSURE. COLOR: DEEP OCEAN

PENETRATION NOT IN APPROVED ZONES SHOULD BE BROUGHT TO THE
INTO BRICK WALL. PROVIDE 1 FULL COARSE VERTICAL COVERAGE, MIN.
7. PAINT ALL EXPOSED METAL THAT IS NOT SPECIFIED OR INDICATED TO
GROUND FLOOR ELEVATION AT EACH BUILDING LISTED ON THE CIVIL FINISH
WALL PENETRATIONS, TRANSITION DETAILS, AND AIR & WATER BARRIER
DARK BLACK / GRAY SIMILAR TO TERRE HAUTE DOMINO.
GUTTERS & DOWNSPOUTS. MATCH ADJACENT COPING / SIDING
LIGHTING WALL PACK. SEE ADDITIONAL NOTES ON THE LIGHTING
FIXTURES SCHEDULE. FULL CUT-OFF FIXTURES PER CITY
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES. ROOF SLOPE 6:12, TYPICAL.
COLOR DARK GRAY ARCHITECTURAL, SUBMIT COLORS FOR
EDGE OF ROOF WITH DRIP EDGE AND 5/4 X 6" TRIM, TYPICAL.
COMPOSITE POST, 8X8 REAL POST - SMOOTH, PAINT HIGH GLOSS
REQUIRES ADDITIONAL BRICK IN LIEU OF LAP SIDING, SEE FLOOR

ATTENTION OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY.
6. PROVIDE FLASHING CUT INTO BRICK WHERE ROOF OR CANOPY TERMINATES

FOUNDATION SHOWN FOR REFERENCES ONLY, SEE STRUCTURAL.
2. SEAL ALL PENETRATION WITH SEALANT TO MATCH ADJACENT MATERIALS.
INSTRUCTIONS. TOUCH UP PAINT AND PRIMER AT ALL CUTS WHERE

3. SEE ROOF PLANS FOR ROOF SLOPE, DOWNSPOUT, GUTTER AND ROOF VENT
FLUSH WITH FINISH FLOOR AT DOORS AND MUST SLOPE AWAY IN

4. ALL SIDING AND TRIM TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S

5. REVIEW ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH SHEARWALL WITH STRUCTURAL. ANY
8. PAINT ALL DRYER AND EXHAUST VENTS TO MATCH SIDING. SEE A500 SERIES
9. REFER TO DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULES FOR TYPES AND SIZES. SEE A600
11. SIDEWALKS AT BUILDING AND STRUCTURES ON AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE TO BE
12. ALL EXPOSED FLASHING TO BE FACTORY FINISHED BY MANUFACTURER /

13. ARCHITECTURAL FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION OF 0'-0" IS EQUAL TO THE HIGHEST
14. ALL SOFFITS TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH THE FRONT FACE OF THE WALL THAT
15. PAINT LOOSE LINTELS AT THE BRICK TO MATCH ADJACENT BRICK COLOR.

16. ALL BALCONIES FRAMED WITH PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER EXPOSED FROM
17. SEE A600 SERIES FOR TYPICAL EXTERIOR DETAILS, FLASHING CONDITIONS,

C. BRICK DETAILS (WEEPS AT TOP AND BOTTOM OF WALL.) COLOR:

C.3. 4" PRECAST BAND, OVERHANG BRICK 1" WITH INTEGRAL DRIP EDGE
K. ALUMINUM RAILING TYPICAL. SEE ADDITIONAL NOTES ON BALCONY
M. BOARD & BATTEN FIBER CEMENT SIDING. COLOR: ARTIC WHITE
Q. THIS UTILITY CLOSET VARIES FROM OTHER BUILDINGS. CITY
R. GLASS GARAGE DOOR TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANSI DASMA
U. COPING OVER BRICK AT OPENING. SLOPE TO DRAIN, PROVIDE 1" DRIP

GENERAL ELEVATION NOTES
- ELEVATION KEYED NOTES
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GENERAL SECTION NOTES CLIENT

1. NOTES SHOWN AS TYPICAL APPLY TO ALL SIMILAR DETAILS, BUT MAY

NOT BE SHOWN AT ALL LOCATIONS. " N\ |THE
2. ANY AND ALL PENETRATIONS SHALL RECEIVE CAULKING TO SEAL ANY | RIDGE
TYPE OF ENERGY/ AIR LOSS. SEE AIR SEALING DETAILS. E 1
| GROUP

3. SECTIONS INDICATED AS TYPICAL MAY NOT BE INDICATED ON EVERY
PLAN SHEET. IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO USE
TYPICAL SECTIONS WHERE REQUIRED.

4. WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER, (WRB) REQUIRED AT ALL EXTERIOR
WALLS TO FORM AN AIR TIGHT ENVELOPE AROUND EACH UNIT. 3225 S. HOYT AVENUE
OVERLAP AND TAPE ALL SEAMS IN ACCORDA'I'\ICE \:VITH MANUF. MUNCIE, IN 47302

5.  USE WATER RESISTANT GYP. BOARD ON ALL "WET" WALLS (ADJACENT
TO AND BEHIND ALL SINKS, SHOWERS, AND LAUNDRY EQUIPMENT) 765-282-3778
AND INTERIOR OF EXTERIOR STORAGE CLOSETS.

6. USE MOISTURE RESISTANT GYP. BOARD IN ALL BATHROOMS,
KITCHENS, MECHANICAL, AND LAUNDRY ROOMS.

7. FIRE BLOCKING IS REQUIRED PER CODE AS FOLLOWS
a. WALL CAVITIES - PROVIDE MINERAL WOOL OR CONTINUOUS 2X
FRAMING TO LIMIT ANY CAVITY TO LESS THAN 10" ANY DIRECTION.
b. WALL-TO-CEILING - PROVIDE .018" METAL COIL SET BELOW WOOD

FLOOR TRUSSES TO LIMIT AIR PASSAGE. PACK FULL DEPTH OF
DOUBLE HEADER WITH MINERAL WOOL.

c. FLOOR-TO-WALLS - AT 1 HOUR PARTITION MAINTAIN CONTINUOUS
3/4" PLYWOOD ACROSS JOINT. AT 2 HOUR PARTITION PROVIDE - quality & service -
MINERAL WOOL OR CONTINUOUS 2X FRAMING. 2056 N. ALABAMA ST.

d. FLOOR TO CEILING ASSEMBLY - PROVIDE CONTINUOUS 7/16" (MIN. INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46202

SHEATHING ACROSS TRUSSES.
ALIGN ALL WINDOW HEAD HEIGHTS WITH HEAD HEIGHT OF THE BILLY@R3BARCHITECTURE.COM

i H
oo

WHERE TRUSSES ARE PARALLEL TO EXTERIOR WALL OR EXTERIOR

29 WALL IS FULL HEIGHT "BALLOON FRAMED".

15. PROVIDE BLOCKING, SHEATHING, OR OTHER MATERIAL BETWEEN
TRUSSES TO STOP INSULATION.

- 16. EXTEND WRB TO TOP OF WALL.
TOP CHORD BEARING TRUSS / 17. PERFORATED SOFFIT. SEE ROOF PLAN VENTING DIAGRAMS FOR
ON LVL BEAM. MINIMUM AIR FLOW REQUIREMENTS.
18. BASE BOARD TYPICAL. SEE SPECIFICATIONS.
/ 19. BLOW-IN INSULATION. EXTEND OUT TO FACE OF EXT. WALL.
20. MAINTAIN AIR GAP ALONG BOTTOM OF ROOF SHEATHING. INCLUDE
/ 5 BAFFLES ALONG EVE.
21. INSULATED 2 X HEADERS. SEE STRUCTURAL FOR SIZE AND
2 QUANTITY. TYPICAL ALL LOCATIONS.

22. EXTEND WRB FULL HEIGHT OF WALL PRIOR TO FRAMING BALCONIES.
23. R-10 INSULATION DOWN FACE OF FOUNDATION 24" MINIMUM.
24. 4 x 5/4 FIBER CEMENT TRIM - ALIGN WITH TRIM UNDER MAIN ROOF

SOFFIT 5/4 x 4 TRIM.
25. FILL CAVITY BETWEEN FOUNDATION AND BACK OF MASONRY WITH

RIGID INSULATION.
26. TYPICAL MASONRY EXTERIOR WALL:

2" GYPSUM BOARD
2X6" WOOD STUD
R-21 BATT INSULATION

1" OSB SHEATHING
AIR AND WATER RESISTANT BARRIER SYSTEM.
MASONRY SYSTEM.
. TYPICAL SIDING EXTERIOR WALL:
GYPSUM BOARD
2X6" WOOD STUD
R21 BATT INSULATION
OSB SHEATHING
AIR AND WATER RESISTANT BARRIER SYSTEM. ISSUED FOR: DATE
FIBER CEMENT PANEL & SIDING, SEE ELEVATIONS. PERMIT SET- STATE CDR 2-23-2024
TRIM, SEE ELEVATIONS FOR SIZING. CITY ARC COMMENTS 3-1-2024
\ PROVIDE ICE AND WATER SHIELD FROM EAVE TO A POINT 24" FROM
N y, INSIDE FACE OF WALL CONSTRUCTION - TYP.
BALCONY STORAGE ROOM FLOORS: 1-HR RATED FLOOR/ CLG
ASSEMBLY BASED PER IBC 722.6.2:
MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD (STORAGE ROOMS) REVISIONS
2x10 JOISTS MARK DESCRIPTION
3" PLYWOOD DECKING X2 LAYERS.
e VCT FLOORING.
31. ALL WALLS THIS ROOM MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD.

20

‘ EXTERIOR DOORS. SEE ELEVATIONS 574-850-2270
§ / 9. ALL TRIM TO BE 5/4" WHEN ABUTTING TO SIDING. 3/4" MAY BE USED
FOR WRAPPING CONDITIONS.
= 10. STOP ALL TRIM AND EXTERIOR SIDING 1" MIN ( OR PER
s MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATION) ABOVE ROOF, FLOOR, GRADE,
= OR OTHER HORIZONTAL SURFACE. %,
— = 11. PROVIDE "VENT" STYLE WEEPS AT TOP AND BOTTOM OF BRICK WALL ~
S s s s e = TO FULLY VENT CAVITY. z
T T T T T T 1 T . FIBER CEMENT SOFFIT. COLOR: = 12. SEE A390 & A391 AIR SEALING DETAILS FOR ADDITIONAL WALL £
~ RS S S S e - . MATCH WHITE SIDING. REQUIREMENTS. §
s / T [ T [ T [ 1 L ‘ 13. IBC 718.3.1 - DRAFTSTOPPING, WHERE SHOWN, IS INTENDED TO STOP N
- e I — \ / THE PASSAGE OF AIR. ACCEPTABLE DRAFTSTOPPING MATERIALS O
\ / L T T T T T T —— \ / INCLUDE:
S N N S E N - \ 131, {" GYPSUM BOARD
N B e e e e e e / 132.  3"WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS
\\ L S T I L N — N N . / 0 13.3. " PARTICLE BOARD
1 ﬂ z 13.4. 1"NOMINAL LUMBER
/ e ‘o L \ / & 13.5. CEMENT FIBERBOARD PROJECT TITLE
) \ . e ‘§1 [ — \ n 13.6. MINERAL WOOL
= = \ / T [ T [ T [ 1 = T z 14. ALL STEEL COLUMNS AND BEAMS TO RECEIVE INTUMESCENT PAINT
2 ) AN e 1 N E EQUIVALENT TO 1 HOUR RATING, UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED
: 2 C T T T T T T — PN 2 OTHERWISE.
r1p , - e T / | = 15. SEE A500 AND AB00 SERIES FOR INSTALLATION NOTES AND SEQUENCE
=" / \ T [ T [ T [ 1 T / ‘ N INSTRUCTIONS FOR FLASHING AND WEATHER BARRIER. REFER TO
9 / \ T T 1 & THE SPECIFICATIONS AND MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS FOR
- . R S H e H A ER BN B L / \ ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
y \ e N — / \ 16. STC RATINGS AND TESTING INFORMATION LISTED FOR HORIZONTAL
2 /‘i)\ . N T T T T T T —— ; ASSEMBLIES PROVIDED BY:
— 1 @ . . S N B B B e — — p N 16.1.  MAXXON - FIRE AND SOUND MANUAL, VERSION 6.21, "EVALUATION
= | T [ T [ T [ 1 T ’ - = REPORT R8477".
2] / \ \ \ \ \ \ \ [ [ \ \ \ \ |
= \ S s s s s e e e / \
iRzt ‘ 3
12 / T ~—{1] SECTION KEYNOTES
%) / >y
:g/; o \‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\ \‘\‘\/’/ 255N =
/ ' - _ ‘ B N ‘ 4 i _ s B - 4 bl = 1. SET ENDURA ADAPTIVE ADA COMPLIANT DOOR THRESHOLD IN BED O
; — ) : . & - . . . - - ‘ I =, 1 N ] * Y T L 4 ‘ T SEALANT ON METAL SILL FLASHING THAT EXTENDS OVER TOP OF
i o - R R A& A A A A A A A A S R SR S A A A A A A A A A SR A A A A A A A A A A A R T A A A A R e e e e O s O O N s R R s e R R R R R R R R RN ! i i i i i i i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e © o S BREEZEWAY JOISTS. TRANSITION FROM DECKING TO DOOR
== e , M = H,{ \(;{ \(;{ \(;{ \(;{ \(;{ \(\ \(L{ had “(;)( ‘(;)( ‘(;)( ‘(;)( ‘(;)( ‘(;)( ‘(;)( ‘(;)( ‘(;)( ‘(;)( ‘(;)( ‘(;)( ‘(;)( ‘(;)( ‘(;)( ‘(;)( “(;)( V(;)( V(;)( V(;)( & VL H = o= THRESHOLD < 1 / 4,,. TYPIC AL
& T o’ B T N i IR 2. GUARDRAILS, TYPICAL. SEE ELEVATIONS. SEE DETAIL 21/A316 FOR
1 A Vv 1 A v & DECORATIVE INFILL PANELS. wv =
y v v 3. WEATHER BARRIER AT ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS TO BE INSTALLED '®)
PER MANUFACTURERS DIRECTIONS, SEE A600 SERIES. TYPICAL. 2 =
4. 6X6 COMPOSITE COLUMN, REAL POST, BY WOODTONE. TR
5. PAINTED WOOD SILL AND APRON FRONT. TYPICAL. N > o
6. STEEL LINTEL, SEE STRUCTURAL. PAINT TO MATCH BRICK. < o
7. PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES. PROFILE TRUSS. MAINTAIN X v ©
BEARING ON EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS, PER STRUCTURAL. <2<
TRUSS MANUFACTURER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FINAL TRUSS L]
CONFIGURATION PER SLOPES IDENTIFIED ON ELEVATIONS. INCLUDE (O Vv
WALL SECTIONS WALL SECTIONS WALL SECTIONS ENERGY HEAL AS SHOWN =
5 4 3 8. SEE A454 BALCONY FRAMING DETAILS FOR ADDITIONAL Z L
Scale: 1/2" =1'-0" Scale: 1/2" =1'-0" Scale: 1/2" = 1'- 0" INFORMATION. FINISH FACE OF STRUCTURE WITH TRIM. MATCH O lD_C —
DEPTH
9. SET SILL PLATES IN DOUBLE ROW OF CONTINUOUS BITUMOUS — O >
SEALANT. N
10. REFER TO STRUCTURAL FOR FOUNDATION INFORMATION AND ) < a)
ANCHOR REQUIREMENTS. = -~
11. ALIGN BLOCKING AT CEILING PLANE. O o
12. R-21 2# CLOSED CELL SPRAY FOAM. —
13. EXTERIOR WALL SHOWN BALLOON FRAMED, FRAMER CAN USE 2 N O
LADDER TRUSSES THAT ARE FULL WALL WIDTH. Z — O
14. KRAFT FACED BATT INSULATION ACCEPTABLE AS AN ALTERNATE, = wnv >
I_
L
¥

" FIBER CEMENT SOFFIT. COLOR:
MATCH WHITE SIDING.

MAINTAIN 24X24" HOLE IN ROOF i
SHEATHING AT OVERBUILD TO g
ALLOW AIR CIRCULATING IN ALL

ROOF CAVITIES.

FIBER CEMENT SMOOTH '
PANELS PAINTED TO MATCH [ 1
COPING COLOR —

\/\
o

COPING OVER BRICK BEAM,

SLOPE TO DRAIN. —\

PAINTED GYP. BOARD CEILING.

3
LVL BEAM ACROSS OPENING.
SEE STRUCTURAL. \ /

E—// ; \ /
\
‘ :
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\

N
<

SEE INTERIOR PACKAGE FOR
3| FAUX BEAM AND TRIM DETAILS. 24
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LINE OF CEILING BEYOND.

_ COPING TRANSITION TO FIBER,
_CEMENT ABOVE AT TOP OF
MASONRY. N
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RATED ASSEMBLIES NOTES

THE FOLLOWING OUTLINES BASIC RATED WALL ASSEMBLIES FOR USE BY
THE CONSTRUCTION TEAM. THIS IS FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY
AND DOES NOT REPLACE WALLS SECTIONS, PLANS, OR NOTES
ELSEWHERE IN THE SET. FOR FURTHER QUESTIONS CONTACT THE
ARCHITECT.

_J 1. FIRE PARTITIONS - SEE IBC SECTION 708:

1.1. 708.1 - TYPICAL FOR SEPARATING UNITS, AND CORRIDOR WALLS.

) 1.2. 708.4 - WALLS TYPICALLY EXTEND BETWEEN RATED ASSEMBLIES, DRAWN BY: BP
— ; - — - - — 4-’ - - — - == SUCH AS FLOOR SYSTEM TO CEILING SYSTEM.

‘ : - : A - : : — ‘ REFER TO UL ASSEMBLIES ON G040 AND FIRE STOPPING DETAILS ON§ CHECKED BY: BP

G041 AND G042.

TR Y e 3. PROVIDE FIRE SEALANT AROUND ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH
S © RATED ASSEMBLIES. SHEET TITLE
¢ v 4. FILL ALL VOIDS, OPENINGS, AND GAPS AT PENETRATIONS IN

ASSEMBLIES WITH APPROVED FIRE SAFING/FIRESTOP SYSTEMS. SEH
G041. OPENINGS TOO LARGE FOR FIRE SAFING/FIRESTOP SHALL BE WALL SECTIONS

PATCHED WITH FIRE RATED GWB CLUBHOUSE

5. HEADERS AND JAMBS AT OPENINGS IN WALLS MUST BE PROTECTED
BY THE SAME MEANS OF AND FIRE RATING AS THE WALL.

6. ALL DUCTWORK PENETRATIONS IN RATED WALLS AND CEILINGS
SHALL HAVE FIRE DAMPERS. (COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL)

7. REFER TO ALL FLOOR PLAN SHEETS FOR TYPICAL VERTICAL FIRE
RATED ASSEMBLY TYPES AND LOCATIONS.

8. REFER TO SECTIONS FOR TYPICAL HORIZONTAL FIRE RATED
2 WALL SECTIONS 1 WAI—L SECTIONS ASSEMBLY TYPES AND LOCATIONS.
Scale: 1/2" =1'-0" Scale: 1/2" =1'-0" 9. FIRE RATED WALL ASSEMBLIES MUST BE SEALED TO UNDERSIDE OF

FLOOR DECK ABOVE AND SUBFLOOR BELOW.
10. END LIST.

WINDOW HEAD HEIGHT
=86

S
AN
11'-21/2" TO BOTTOM OF FRAMING

AN
e
WINDOW HEAD HEIGHT
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|
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@ SIDE ELEVATION (LEFT)

Scale: 3/16" = 1'-0"

GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES:

A. SEE TYPICAL PLAN SHEETS FOR GENERAL NOTES.

GENERAL ELEVATION NOTES:

A. SEE TYPICAL ELEVATION SHEETS FOR GENERAL NOTES.

B. MATCH MATERIALS OF PRIMARY STRUCTURE UNLESS SPECIFICALLY
NOTED OTHERWISE.

-~—()FLOOR PLAN KEYED NOTES:

a - n N\ SLOPE |
% )
<
L
o
(@]
—
n
%
CONTINUOUS RIDGE
VENT
RIDGE
SLOPE
L
o
(@]
—
n
X

SLOPE

A.

B.

O 0

SLOPE APRON BETWEEN DOORS AS SHOWN PER POINT GRADES ON
CIVIL DRAWINGS.

PROVIDE VERTICAL 2X BLOCKING.

. OSB PANELS 1 SIDE OF DEMISING WALLS ONLY.
. ADA COMPLIANT THRESHOLD, NO STEP GREATER THAN 1/4" EITHER

SIDE OF DOOR.

LINE OF CMU CURB.

WOOD FRAMING, NO INTERIOR WALL PANELS.
. CONTROLS AT ALL ACCESSIBLE PARKING BAYS TO BE < 48".
. SEMI RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER AND CABINET. MOUNT < 48"
3/4" STEP AT DOOR

1 HR ASSEMBLY, EXTENDED TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK.

rxX&e« - I omm

BAY.

<

N. END LIST.

MAINTAIN 8' WIDE PARKING SPACE ADJACENT TO 8' CAR SERVICE AISLE|

SLOPE LESS THAN 2% EITHER DIRECTION WITHIN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SEAL

. MAINTAIN 8' WIDE PARKING SPACE ADJACENT TO 8' CLEAR ACCESS ISL

-—1 '/ SECTION KEYED NOTES:

1. PROVIDE H1 TRUSS CLIPS @ EACH END.
TOP OF CMU BEYOND FOUND AT PERIMETER.

3. 2X4'S @ 16" O.C. W/ 7/16 OSB ON ONE SIDE ONLY. EXTEND TO
UNDERSIDE OF ROOF DECKING.

TOP OF PAVEMENT REFER TO CIVIL.

TOP OF CONC. APRON COORDINATE WITH CIVIL.

BRICK BEYOND.

RETURN 1X5 F.C. TRIM BOARD.

1X6 F.C. TRIM BOARD.

SECTIONAL OVERHEAD DOOR TRACK AND ELECT MOTOR.

10.4" CONC. SLAB W/ 6"X6" #10/10 W.W.F. ON 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER OVER
4" GRANULAR FILL.

11. ADJUST SLOPE AT DOOR TO MAINTAIN <2% SLOPE AND ALLOW FOR
ADA THRESHOLD.

12.PROVIDE # 4 REBAR @ 4'-0" O.C. MIN. 8" EMBEDDED INTO CONCRETE.
13.GROUT CAVITY SOLID.

14.FINISHED GRADE VARIES WITHIN THIS AREA, REFER TO CIVIL.

15.2 COURSES OF 8" CMU INCH WIDE W/ CELLS GROUTED SOLID.

16. TREATED 2X4 SILL W/ 1/2" ANCH. BOLT @ 4'-0" O.C. AND 12" FROM
CORNER.

17.BRICK, MATCH PRIMARY STRUCTURE.

18.MASONRY CORNICE, PRECAST. MATCH PRIMARY STRUCTURE.
19.2X4 STUD @ 16" O.C.

20.7/16" O.S.B.

21.VINYL SOFFIT OR F.C. LAP SIDING.

22.2x6 FASCIA WITH ALUM. WRAP.

23.ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLES. MATCH PRIMARY STRUCTURE.

24.2% (I" PER FOOT) SLOPE MAX
25.END LIST.

N
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ROOF PLAN KEYED NOTES:

ATTIC DRAFTSTOP: EXTEND WALL GYP.
BOARD TO CEILING AND TAPE AND SEAL
JOINTS PER A500 SERIES AIR SEALANT
DETAILS PRIOR TO FRAMING BULKHEADS.

FR SHEATHING: AREA OF FIRE RETARDANT
PLYWOOD SHEATHING, CENTERED ABOVE 2-HR
ASSEMBLY, NO VENTS OR PENETRATIONS
PERMITTED IN THIS AREA. STAGGER JOINTS.

2 HR WALL ASSEMBLY, EXTEND TO UNDERSIDE
OF ROOF DECK

NOT USED

NOT USED

METAL DOWNSPOUT: SEE GENERAL
ROOF PLAN NOTES

SEAMLESS METAL GUTTER: SEE
GENERAL ROOF PLAN NOTES

ROOF VENT WITH ONE SQ. FT. FREE AREA

NOT USED
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3225 S. HOYT AVENUE
MUNCIE, IN 47302
765-282-3778
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2056 N. ALABAMA ST.
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46202
BILLY@R3BARCHITECTURE.COM
574-850-2270
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PROJECT TITLE

EAST SIDE OF NORTH KENSINGTON
MCCORDSVILLE, IN 46055

KENNSINGTON GARDENS

EXTERIOR MATERIAL LEGEND

ISSUED FOR:

DATE

PERMIT SET- STATE CDR

2-23-2024

CITY ARC COMMENTS

3-1-2024

COMPOSITION ROOF

42|_01/2n

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF

BRICK VENEER

FIBER CEMENT SIDING

REVISIONS

MARK DESCRIPTION

(NOT ALL RATING LINE TYPES ARE
NECESSARILY USED IN THIS PROJECT)
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LOAD BEARING WALL OVERLAY

REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS.

CORRIDORS.

1 HR RATED "FIRE PARTITION". WALL
EXTENDS FROM RATED ASSEMBLY TO
RATED ASSEMBLY.

1 HR RATED "FIRE BARRIER". WALL
EXTENDS THROUGH INTERSECTING
ASSEMBLIES.

2 HR RATED "FIRE BARRIER". WALL
EXTENDS THROUGH INTERSECTING
ASSEMBLIES.

2 HR RATED "FIRE WALL" CONTINUOUS
WITHOUT INTERRUPTION.

30 MINUTE RATED "FIRE PARTITION". AT

NOTES:

e SEE STRUCTURAL FOR ALL SHEAR WALL LOCATIONS.

e SEE WALL ASSEMBLY ON G030 AND G040 SERIES SHEETS FOR
SPECIFIC ASSEMBLY REQUIREMENTS.

e RATED WALLS INSIDE UNITS ARE FIRE RATED DUE TO
CONSTRUCTION TYPE OF BUILDING AND FIRE RATING REQUIRED
FOR CERTAIN ELEMENTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 601.

DATE: 3-1-2024

DRAWN BY: BP

CHECKED BY: BP

SHEET TITLE

DOUBLE 6 BAY

GARAGE DETAILS

SHEET NUMBER

A721
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GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES: CLIENT

A. SEE TYPICAL PLAN SHEETS FOR GENERAL NOTES.
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GENERAL ELEVATION NOTES: A crour

A. SEE TYPICAL ELEVATION SHEETS FOR GENERAL NOTES.

B. MATCH MATERIALS OF PRIMARY STRUCTURE UNLESS SPECIFICALLY
NOTED OTHERWISE. 3225 S. HOYT AVENUE

MUNCIE, IN 47302

/3 /2 -~—x)FLOOR PLAN KEYED NOTES: 765-282-3778

W w A. SLOPE APRON BETWEEN DOORS AS SHOWN PER POINT GRADES ON
CIVIL DRAWINGS.

B. PROVIDE VERTICAL 2X BLOCKING.
n A~ . OSB PANELS 1 SIDE OF DEMISING WALLS ONLY.
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MAINTAIN 8' WIDE PARKING SPACE ADJACENT TO 8' CAR SERVICE AISLE | BILLY@R3BARCHITECTURE.COM
1 HR ASSEMBLY, EXTENDED TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK. 574-850-2270
IR I AN I SLOPE LESS THAN 2% EITHER DIRECTION WITHIN ACCESSIBLE PARKINGESE AL
— ' —] BAY.
~{ . MAINTAIN 8' WIDE PARKING SPACE ADJACENT TO 8' CLEAR ACCESS ISL
| | " " N. END LIST.
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— -—1 '/ SECTION KEYED NOTES:

— — 1. PROVIDE H1 TRUSS CLIPS @ EACH END.
TOP OF CMU BEYOND FOUND AT PERIMETER.
3. 2X4'S @ 16" O.C. W/ 7/16 OSB ON ONE SIDE ONLY. EXTEND TO

Q REAR ELEVATION UNDERSIDE OF ROOF DECKING.
3

N

—
PROJECT TITLE

TOP OF PAVEMENT REFER TO CIVIL.
Scale: 3/16" = 1'-0" TOP OF CONC. APRON COORDINATE WITH CIVIL.
BRICK BEYOND.
RETURN 1X5 F.C. TRIM BOARD.
1X6 F.C. TRIM BOARD.
SECTIONAL OVERHEAD DOOR TRACK AND ELECT MOTOR.

10.4" CONC. SLAB W/ 6"X6" #10/10 W.W.F. ON 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER OVER
4" GRANULAR FILL.

n 11. ADJUST SLOPE AT DOOR TO MAINTAIN <2% SLOPE AND ALLOW FOR

I N : ADA THRESHOLD.
-l.lll.l \A725 AT LT IS 12.PROVIDE # 4 REBAR @ 4'-0" O.C. MIN. 8" EMBEDDED INTO CONCRETE.
I.IIIII.IIIIIiI Pl | ILLCIE L T N 13.GROUT CAVITY SOLID.
pad N

I.IIIII.IIIII.IIIII.III. sl S 14.FINISHED GRADE VARIES WITHIN THIS AREA, REFER TO CIVIL.
ped N 7 T 15.2 COURSES OF 8" CMU INCH WIDE W/ CELLS GROUTED SOLID.

A“I el .I¥ 16. TREATED 2X4 SILL W/ 1/2" ANCH. BOLT @ 4'-0" O.C. AND 12" FROM

T - CORNER.

‘l “l ..“ 17.BRICK, MATCH PRIMARY STRUCTURE.

‘l it ‘l "‘ 18.MASONRY CORNICE, PRECAST. MATCH PRIMARY STRUCTURE.
P ™ 19.2X4 STUD @ 16" O.C.
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T Y A VA N AT | 20.7/16" O.S.B.
: I — 21.VINYL SOFFIT OR F.C. LAP SIDING.

I 22.2x6 FASCIA WITH ALUM. WRAP.

23.ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLES. MATCH PRIMARY STRUCTURE.
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_— — ATTIC DRAFTSTOP: EXTEND WALL GYP.
BOARD TO CEILING AND TAPE AND SEAL
JOINTS PER A500 SERIES AIR SEALANT

@ FRONT ELEVATION DETAILS PRIOR TO FRAMING BULKHEADS.

I
€)

Scale: 3/16" = 1'-0" Scale: 3/16" = 1'-0"

@ SIDE ELEVATION (LEFT)

FR SHEATHING: AREA OF FIRE RETARDANT
PLYWOOD SHEATHING, CENTERED ABOVE 2-HR
ASSEMBLY, NO VENTS OR PENETRATIONS
PERMITTED IN THIS AREA. STAGGER JOINTS.

MCCORDSVILLE, IN 46055

KENNSINGTON GARDENS
EAST SIDE OF NORTH KENSINGTON

A n 2 HR WALL ASSEMBLY, EXTEND TO UNDERSIDE
\A725/ \A725/ OF ROOF DECK
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LOAD BEARING WALL OVERLAY
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS.
§ - I - I - 30 MINUTE RATED "FIRE PARTITION". AT | DATE: 3-1-2024
CORRIDORS.
—————— ] - — — —|= — 7 - — —|— — — 7 - — — — — — 7 r— — - — — 7 r— - — — — — DRAWN BY BP
I I I I I I I I I I - I - I - 1 HR RATED "FIRE PARTITION". WALL |
| | | | | | | | | | EXTENDS FROM RATED ASSEMBLY TO
RATED ASSEMBLY. CHECKED BY: BP
| | | | | | | | | | - I - I - 1 HR RATED "FIRE BARRIER". WALL
. | | | | | | | | | | EXTENDS THROUGH INTERSECTING
ASSEMBLIES. SHEET TITLE
1] ] [ | | [ -
________ . . 1L ] 1L ] 1L 1L 1L 1L 1L Il : 2 HR RATED "FIRE BARRIER" WALL
L , - I I - EXTENDS THROUGH INTERSECTING DOUBLE 6 BAY
ASSEMBLIES.
®) ® ® ® | ® GARAGE DETAILS
- I I - 2 HR RATED "FIRE WALL" CONTINUOUS
I I. WITHOUT INTERRUPTION.
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— — NOTES:
14 e SEE STRUCTURAL FOR ALL SHEAR WALL LOCATIONS.

e SEE WALL ASSEMBLY ON G030 AND G040 SERIES SHEETS FOR SHEET NUMBER

SPECIFIC ASSEMBLY REQUIREMENTS.
e RATED WALLS INSIDE UNITS ARE FIRE RATED DUE TO

CONSTRUCTION TYPE OF BUILDING AND FIRE RATING REQUIRED
@ ROOF PLAN @ FLOOR PLAN-6 BAY DOUBLE FOR CERTAIN ELEMENTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 601. A7 2 2
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@ BUILDING SECTION

SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0"
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SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0"

CLIENT

GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES:

A. SEE TYPICAL PLAN SHEETS FOR GENERAL NOTES.

GENERAL ELEVATION NOTES:

| THE
2 | RIDGE
Al Group

A. SEE TYPICAL ELEVATION SHEETS FOR GENERAL NOTES.

B. MATCH MATERIALS OF PRIMARY STRUCTURE UNLESS SPECIFICALLY

NOTED OTHERWISE. 3225 S. HOYT AVENUE

MUNCIE, IN 47302

-~—()FLOOR PLAN KEYED NOTES: 765-282-3778

A. SLOPE APRON BETWEEN DOORS AS SHOWN PER POINT GRADES ON
CIVIL DRAWINGS.

B. PROVIDE VERTICAL 2X BLOCKING.
C. OSB PANELS 1 SIDE OF DEMISING WALLS ONLY.

ADA COMPLIANT THRESHOLD, NO STEP GREATER THAN 1/4" EITHER
SIDE OF DOOR.

LINE OF CMU CURB.

WOOD FRAMING, NO INTERIOR WALL PANELS.

. CONTROLS AT ALL ACCESSIBLE PARKING BAYS TO BE < 48",
SEMI RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER AND CABINET. MOUNT < 48" 2056 N. ALABAMA ST.

3/4" STEP AT DOOR INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46202
MAINTAIN 8 WIDE PARKING SPACE ADJACENT TO 8 CAR SERVICE AlsLe] BILLY@R3BARCHITECTURE.COM
1 HR ASSEMBLY, EXTENDED TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK. 574-850-2270

SLOPE LESS THAN 2% EITHER DIRECTION WITHIN ACCESSIBLE PARKING
BAY.

. MAINTAIN 8' WIDE PARKING SPACE ADJACENT TO 8' CLEAR ACCESS ISLH
N. END LIST.
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—1'/SECTION KEYED NOTES:
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1. PROVIDE H1 TRUSS CLIPS @ EACH END.
2. TOP OF CMU BEYOND FOUND AT PERIMETER.

3. 2X4'S @ 16" O.C. W/ 7/16 OSB ON ONE SIDE ONLY. EXTEND TO
UNDERSIDE OF ROOF DECKING.

TOP OF PAVEMENT REFER TO CIVIL.

TOP OF CONC. APRON COORDINATE WITH CIVIL.

BRICK BEYOND.

RETURN 1X5 F.C. TRIM BOARD.

1X6 F.C. TRIM BOARD.

. SECTIONAL OVERHEAD DOOR TRACK AND ELECT MOTOR.

10.4" CONC. SLAB W/ 6"X6" #10/10 W.W.F. ON 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER OVER
4" GRANULAR FILL.

11.ADJUST SLOPE AT DOOR TO MAINTAIN <2% SLOPE AND ALLOW FOR
ADA THRESHOLD.

12.PROVIDE # 4 REBAR @ 4'-0" O.C. MIN. 8" EMBEDDED INTO CONCRETE.
13.GROUT CAVITY SOLID.

14.FINISHED GRADE VARIES WITHIN THIS AREA, REFER TO CIVIL.

15.2 COURSES OF 8" CMU INCH WIDE W/ CELLS GROUTED SOLID.

16. TREATED 2X4 SILL W/ 1/2" ANCH. BOLT @ 4'-0" O.C. AND 12" FROM
CORNER.

17.BRICK, MATCH PRIMARY STRUCTURE.

18.MASONRY CORNICE, PRECAST. MATCH PRIMARY STRUCTURE.
19.2X4 STUD @ 16" O.C.

20.7/16" O.S.B.

21.VINYL SOFFIT OR F.C. LAP SIDING.

22.2x6 FASCIA WITH ALUM. WRAP.

23.ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLES. MATCH PRIMARY STRUCTURE.

24.2% (I PER FOOT) SLOPE MAX
25.END LIST.

PROJECT TITLE

© © N o> o A

ROOF PLAN KEYED NOTES:

ATTIC DRAFTSTOP: EXTEND WALL GYP.
BOARD TO CEILING AND TAPE AND SEAL
JOINTS PER A500 SERIES AIR SEALANT
DETAILS PRIOR TO FRAMING BULKHEADS.

FR SHEATHING: AREA OF FIRE RETARDANT
PLYWOOD SHEATHING, CENTERED ABOVE 2-HR
ASSEMBLY, NO VENTS OR PENETRATIONS
PERMITTED IN THIS AREA. STAGGER JOINTS.

KENNSINGTON GARDENS
EAST SIDE OF NORTH KENSINGTON
MCCORDSVILLE, IN 46055

2 HR WALL ASSEMBLY, EXTEND TO UNDERSIDE
OF ROOF DECK

NOT USED

NOT USED

METAL DOWNSPOUT: SEE GENERAL
ROOF PLAN NOTES

SEAMLESS METAL GUTTER: SEE
GENERAL ROOF PLAN NOTES

ROOF VENT WITH ONE SQ. FT. FREE AREA

NOT USED

RIDGE VENT
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PERMIT SET- STATE CDR 2-23-2024

EXTERIOR MATERIAL LEGEND

CITY ARC COMMENTS 3-1-2024

COMPOSITION ROOF

REVISIONS
MARK DESCRIPTION

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF

BRICK VENEER

FIBER CEMENT SIDING

(NOT ALL RATING LINE TYPES ARE
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@ BUILDING SECTION

SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0"

LOAD BEARING WALL OVERLAY
NEEENARENRREREREREEE REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS.

- I - I - 30 MINUTE RATED "FIRE PARTITION". AT § DATE: 3-1-2024
CORRIDORS.
DRAWN BY: BP
- I - I - 1 HR RATED "FIRE PARTITION". WALL
EXTENDS FROM RATED ASSEMBLY TO
RATED ASSEMBLY. CHECKED BY: BP
- I - I - 1 HR RATED "FIRE BARRIER". WALL
EXTENDS THROUGH INTERSECTING
ASSEMBLIES. SHEET TITLE
2 HR RATED "FIRE BARRIER". WALL
- I I - EXTENDS THROUGH INTERSECTING GARAGE SECT'ON &
ASSEMBLIES.
- I I - 2 HR RATED "FIRE WALL" CONTINUOUS DETA"'S
WITHOUT INTERRUPTION.
NOTES:

e SEE STRUCTURAL FOR ALL SHEAR WALL LOCATIONS.

e SEE WALL ASSEMBLY ON G030 AND G040 SERIES SHEETS FOR
SPECIFIC ASSEMBLY REQUIREMENTS.

e RATED WALLS INSIDE UNITS ARE FIRE RATED DUE TO
CONSTRUCTION TYPE OF BUILDING AND FIRE RATING REQUIRED
FOR CERTAIN ELEMENTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 601.
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11.4" CONCRETE SLAB W/ 6X6X10 W.W.F. ON 4" COMPACTED FILL. SEE
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ROOF PLAN KEYED NOTES:

ROOF VENT, 144 SQ. INCHES FREE AREA, MIN.
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